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KUMAR KERING PROPERTIES pvT.LTD.

ot 1 ¥ Pl - s ITT o Twpagh i Iy : 1 ¥
Cortespundenad Addresss “ioymar Copital” 158 Flaor, 3313, st hiredh Cuamps, P 41 003
......

yone: 26330660, Py 262330385

] Date: 03/06/2019
To ]

Member Secretary .
MBCB :

Kalpataru Point, 3% and 4™ floor,
Opp. Cine Planct, Sion Circle.
Sion. Mumbai. Maharashtra 400022

- Sub: Post EC Compliance Report for Period of January 10 March 2019 of Residential Group
Housing Project At 3. no. 12/1/2, 12/1/3, 127174, 12/2. 12/3A & B, 12/4, 12/5A/1, 12/58,
12/6/1, 12/7, 12/8, 121271, 12/12/3, 13/1/2/1, Village: Undri, Tal: Haveli, Dist: Pune-
411001 Maharashtra by Kumar Kering Properties PVt Ltd

Ref : Environmental Clearance Tetier No. SEAC-201 0/CR-T76/1C-2dated 25" July, 2013
Dear Sir/Madam

As per the condition laid down in the Environmental (learance letter, we are submitting
herewith post EC compliance report of our Residential Group Housing Project for period of

January to March 2016.

Hope this is-in line with your requircment.

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely

'
AN e
g‘_\ A i‘v/’_,/
cp
7

M/s. Kumar Kering Properties Pvt Ltd
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KU M AR KERING PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.

g =i > ) 8 P ] 3 J " A bh v s
Correspondencs Address “Kuamar Capitad” st Elaor, 2413, Luast Surevt Camp Pune - 211001

Phone: 263Rinal, Fax® 263353367

Date: 03/06/2019

To
Chairman. SEIAA W \9
“;'E;: E

Environment Department. e ’
15" Floor, New Administrative Building, qaiaer Py
Mantralaya, Mumbai-400032 _ e, Has

Sub: Post EC Compliance Report for Period of January to March 2019 of Residential Group

Housing Project Al Q. ne. 12/1/2, 12/1/3, 12/1/4, 1272, 123A & B. 12/4, 12/5A/1, 12/58.

12/6/1, 1277, 1218, 12/1211, 12/12/3, 13/1/2/1, Village: Undri, Tal; Haveli, Dist: Pune-
411001 Maharashtra by Kumar Kering Properties Pvt Ltd

Ret: Environmentat Clearance Letier No. SIEAC-EO10!CR—']?G.-"’I'C-Zdulcd 25" July, 2013
Dear SirMadam

As per the condition laid down in the Environmental Clearance Letler, we are submitling
% E

herewith post EC compliance report of our Residential Group Housing Project for period ol
January to March 2019.

Hope this 1s in line with your requirement.
Thanking you

Yours Sincerely
‘_/'_“‘:
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SIX MONTHLY COMPLIANCE REPORT
OF

Residential Group Housing Project

AT

S.NO. 12/1/2, 12/1/3, 12/1/4, 12/2, 12/3A& B, 12/4,
12/5A/1, 12/5B, 12/6/1, 12/7, 12/8, 12/12/1, 12/12/3,
13/1/2/1, Village: Undri, Tal: Haveli, Dist: Pune
Maharashtra

OF
Kumar Kering Properties Pvt Ltd
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Sectionl: Purpose of the Report

As per the ‘Sub Para (i)’ of ‘Para 10’ of EIA Notification 2006 and Condition mentioned General
condition for construction phase in Sr. No.XLI and LIllof Environmental Clearance (EC)letter
dated 25" July, 2013(Annexure 1A),and subsequent EC having dated 16"October,
2017(Annexure 1B), it is mandatory to submit six monthly compliance report to show the status
& compliance of al the conditions mentioned in EC letter, along with monitoring of various
environmental parameters. Therefore, based on the general conditions mentioned in EC letter
detail compliance report is prepared.

Section 2: Project Details

Kumar Kering Properties Pvt Ltdis proposing residential project at S.No. 12/1/2, 12/1/3, 12/1/4,
12/2, 12/3A&B, 12/4, 12/5A/1, 12/5B, 12/6/1, 12/7, 12/8, 12/12/1, 12/12/3, 13/1/2/1,
VillageeUndri, Tal: Haveli, Dist: Pune-Maharashtra. Project is designed as self-sufficient
establishment wherein infrastructure facilities such as water supply, power supply and
communication facilities are proposed. Further the project proponent has made provision for
waste collection and disposal, rainwater harvesting and sewage treatment to ensure that project is
environment friendly. The project proponent also proposes arrangement for safety, maintenance
and security of residents. The main features of the project are as follows.

Sr. No. Particulars Details

1 Total Plot Area (As per EC) 78600 Sg.m

3 Proposed FS| area 83864.47 Sg.m

4 Proposed Non FSI area 62293.36 Sg.m

5 Construction BUA (FSI + Non FSI) | 146157.83 Sq.m
Building Name & number | Number of floors
BltoB4 G+1
CltoC3 G+1
D1,D2 G+1
A1A2 P+ 12

6 No. of buildings A3t0 A8 P+14
A9toAl12 P+14 shops
B1,B4 P+14 shops
B2,B3 P+14
Bunglow G+l
Club House P+G+1

9 Fresh Water Requirement 506 m3/day

10 | Recycled Water Requirement (For | Flushing: 260 m*/day

Flushing & Landscaping) L andscaping: 36 m®/day

11 | Sewage Generation 600 m%/day

12 No. & Capacity of STP 1 STPof 650 KLD
1STPof 50KLD
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Solid Waste Generation

Non-Bio-degradable Waste: 1193 kg/day
Bio-degradable Waste: 1676 kg/day

Energy

Source of power supply: MSEDCL

During Construction Phase: 100 KW

During Operation Phase: 6648 KW

DG sets- 1 nos. of total capacity 82.5 KVA
2 nos. of total capacity 125 KVA

Transformer- 1x 320 KVA

1x 320 KVA
Table Error! No text of specified style in document..1
Section 3: Present Site Conditions
Sr. No. Name of Buildings No. of Buildings Current Status
1. B1 to B4 Type Bungalows 24 Completed
2. C1to C3 Type Bungalows 15 Completed
3. D1 to D2 Type Bungalows 5 Completed
4, E Type Bungalows 6 Compl eted
5. Club House for Bungalows Completed
6. A6, A7, B3 3 In Progress
7. Al, A2, A3, A4, A5, A8, A9, |10 Proposed
A10,Al11,A12

8. B1, B2, B4 3 Proposed
0. Club House for Buildings 1 Proposed

Sr. No. Status Construction Area (in Sg.m)
1. Total Construction Area as per EC 146157.83
2. Total Construction Area Completed till March 2019 9356.71

Section 4: Post Environment Clearance Compliance Report

The proposal has been considered by SEIAA in its 52™ and 62™meeting& decided to accord
environmental clearance to the said project under the provisions of Environment Impact
Assessment Notification, 2006 subjected to implementation of the following terms and
conditions:
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Sr. No. EC Conditions Compliance status

I Occupancy certificate should not be issued to | Condition is noted.
the project unless adequate water supply is
available to the project & sewerage line is
ready in all respects to receive sewerage from
the project.

i This environmental clearance is issued | Condition is noted.
subject to land use verification. Loca
authority/ planning authority should ensure
this. Thisenvironmental clearance issued with
respect to the environmental consideration
and it does not mean that State Level Impact
Assessment Authority (SEIAA) approved the
proposed land use.

iii. The height, construction built up area of | The height, Construction built up
proposed construction shall be in accordance | area of proposed construction is in
with the existing FSI/FAR norms of the urban | accordance  with the existing
local body & it should ensure the same aong | FSI/FAR norms of the urban local
with survey number approving layout plan & | body. Proposed project is in the
before according commencement certificate | residential zone as per the approved
to proposed work. ULB should also ensure | development plan of the area. The
the zoning permissibility for the proposed | construction is as per Sanction
project as per the approved development plan | layout vide number 1397/16-17
of the plan of the area dated 07.02.2017. Attached as an

Annexure 2.

iv. “Consent for Establishment” shall be obtained | Consent to Establish was obtained
from Maharashtra Pollution Control Board | before star of construction. Copy of
under Air and Water Act and a copy shall be | Sameis obtained as Annexure 3.
submitted to the Environment department
before start of any construction work at the
Site.

V. All required sanitary and hygienic measures | Sanitary and hygienic measures
should bein place before starting construction | Were provided during construction
activities and to be maintained throughout the | Phase.
construction phase.

vi. Project proponent shall ensure completion of | We had developed MSW disposal

STP, MSW disposal facility, green belt
development prior to occupation of the
buildings. No physical occupation or
allotment will be given unless all above said

facility, STP and landscaping area
and then applied for consent to
operate.




Six Monthly Compliance Report of Kumar Kering Properties Pvt Ltd

environment infrastructure is installed and
made functional including water requirement,
storm water drainage in Para 2. Prior
certification from appropriate authority shall
be obtained.

Vil.

Provision shall be made for the housing of
construction labour within the site with al
necessary infrastructure and facilities such as
fuel for cooking, mobile toilets, mobile STP,
safe drinking water, medical health care,
creche, etc.

We were hiring local labours
therefore no housing facility will be
provided on site. But facility for safe
drinking water, health care, mobile
toilets were provided at site.

viii.

Adeguate drinking water and sanitary
facilities should be provided for construction
workers at the site. Provision should be made
for mobile toilets. The safe disposal of
wastewater and solid wastes generated during
the construction phase should be ensured.

Yes, adequate drinking water and
sanitary facilities were provided to
the construction workers.

The solid waste generated should be properly
collected & segregated, dry/inert solid waste
should be disposed off to the approved sites
for landfilling after recovering recyclable
material

Arrangement shall be made that wastewater
and storm water do not get mixed

Y es, condition was fulfilled.

Xi.

All the topsoil excavated during construction
activities should be stored for use in
horticulture/ landscapes development within
the project site

Y es, we had used excavated topsoil
for landscaping.

Xii.

Additional soil for leveling of the proposed
site shall be generated within the sites (to
extent possible) so that natural drainage
system of the areais protected and improved.

Yes, we had use additional soil for
site leveling to protect natural
drainage system.

Xiii.

Green Belt development shall be carried out
considering CPCB guidelines including
selection of Plant species and in consultation
with the local DFO/Agricultural department.

Yes, we had developed landscaping
as per CPCB guidelines.

XiV.

Disposal of muck during construction phases
should not create any adverse effect on the
neighbouring communities and be disposed
taking necessary precautions for general
safety and healthy aspects of people, only in

All construction waste was collected
and segregated properly at site. Most
of it was reused for construction
activity and surplus was disposed off
safely at approved sites with prior
approval of competent authority.
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approved sites with the approval of competent
authority.

XV.

Soil and ground water samples will be tested
to ascertain that there is no threat to ground
water quality by leaching of heavy metals and
other toxic contaminants.

Soil testing was done, according to
reports al the parameters are within
limit and so there is no threat to
ground water quality by leaching of
heavy metals and other toxic
contaminants

XVi.

Construction spoils, including bituminous
material and other hazardous materials must
not be allowed to contaminate water courses
and the dump sites for such materials must be
secured so that they should not leach into the
ground water.

We had taken proper measures
during construction activity to avoid
contamination of water courses.

XVii.

Any hazardous waste generated during
construction phase should be disposed off as
per applicable rules and norms with necessary
approvals of the Maharashtra Pollution
Control Board.

Paint & used oil would be generated
a site which will be disposed
through MPCB authorized vendors.

XViil.

The diesel generator sets to be used during
construction phase should be low sulphur
diesd type and should conform to
Environment (Protection) Rules prescribed
for air and noise emission standards

Yes we had used low sulphur diesel
type DG during construction phase

XiX.

The diesdl required for operating DG sets
shall be stored in underground tanks and if
required, clearance from concern authority
shall be taken.

We are using DG set only in case of
power failure and hence not much
diesdl isstored at Site.

XX.

Vehicles hired for bringing construction
materials to the site should be in good
condition and should have a pollution check
certificate and should conform to applicable
air and noise emission standards and should
be operated only during non-peak hours.

PUC checked vehicles were only
dlowed on site for transfer of
material.

XXI.

Ambient noise levels should conform to
residential standards both during day and
night. Incremental pollution loads on the
ambient air and noise quality should be
closely monitored during construction phase.
Adequate measures should be made to reduce
ambient ar and noise level during

Care has been taken to maintain the
noise level within limits at site.

Construction activities were limited
to daytime only. Noise shields were
provided for heavy construction
equipments. PPE were provided to
labours.
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construction phase, so as to conform to the
stipulated standards by CPCB/MPCB

XXii.

Fly Ash should be used as building material
in the construction as per the provisions of
Fly Ash Notification of September 1999 and
amended as on 27" August, 2003 (The above
condition is applicable only if the project site
is located within the 100km of Thermal
Power Stations)

NA as site is away from Thermal
Power Stations.

XXiii.

Ready mixed concrete must be used in
building construction.

We had used Ready mixed concrete
in construction.

XXIV.

The approval of competent authority shall be
obtained for structural safety of the buildings
due to any possible earthquake, adequacy of
fire fighting equipments etc. as per National
Building Code including measures of lighting.

Condition is noted.

XXV.

Storm water control and its re-use as per
CGWB and BIS standards for various
applications.

Condition is noted.

XXVi.

Water demand during construction should be
reduced by use of pre-mixed concrete, curing
agents and other best practices referred.

We had used tanker water for
construction. Still we reduced the
water demand during construction
by using pre-mixed concrete, curing
agents etc.

XXVil.

The ground water level and its quality should
be monitored regularly in consultation with
Ground Water Authority.

Condition is noted.

XXViii.

The installation of the sewage Treatment
Plant (STP) should be certified by an
independent expert and a report in this regard
should be submitted to the Ministry before the
project is commissioned for operation treated
effluent emanating from STP shal be
recycled refused to the maximum extent
possible. Treatment of 100% gray water by
decentralized treatment should be done.
Discharge of unused treated affluent shall
conform to the norms and standards of the
Maharashtra  Pollution  Control  Board.
Necessary measures should be made to
mitigate the odour problem from STP.

Condition Noted
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XXiX.

Local body should ensure that no occupation
certificate is issued prior to operation of
STPIMSW site etc. with due permission of
MPCB.

Condition is noted.

XXX.

Permission to draw ground water shall be
obtained from competent authority prior to
construction/operation of the project.

Condition is noted.

XXX,

Separation of gray and black water should be
done by the use of dua plumbing line for
separation of gray and black water.

We had provided dua plumbing in
buildings.

XXXil.

Fixtures for showers, toilets flushing and
drinking should be of low flow either by use
of aerators or pressures reducing devices or
sensor based control.

We had provided low flow fixtures
in toilets to minimize wastage of
water

XXXilii.

Use of glass may be reduced up to 40% to
reduce the electricity consumption and load
on air conditioning. If necessary, use high
quality double glass with special reflective
coating in windows.

Condition is noted.

XXXV,

Roof should meet prescriptive requirement as
per Energy Conservation Building Code by
using appropriate thermal insulation material
to fulfill requirement.

Condition is noted.

XXXV.

Energy  conservation  measures  like
installation of CFLs and TFLs should be
properly collected and disposed off/sent for
recycling as per the prevailing
guidelines/rules of the regulatory authority to
avoid mercury contamination. Use of solar
panels may be done to the extent possible like
instaling solar street lights, common solar
water heaters system. Project proponent
should install, after checking feasibility, solar
plus hybrid non-conventional energy source
as source of energy

CFLs are
conservation.

installed for energy
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XXXVI.

Diesel power generating sets proposed as
source of backup power for elevators and
common area illumination during operation
phase should be of enclosed type and conform
to rules made under the Environment
(Protection) Act, 1986. The height of stack of
DG sets should be equal to the height needed
for the combined capacity of all proposed DG
sets. Use low sulphur diesel. The location of
the DG sets may be decided with in
consultation with Maharashtra Pollution
Control Board.

DG set of each:

1no. X 825 KVA and 2 x 125 KVA
is provided for power back up. DG
sets are provided with silencer and
acoustic enclosures. Stack height is
provided as per MPCB norms.

XXXVil.

Noise should be controlled to ensure that it
does not exceed the prescribed standards.
During nighttime the noise levels measured at
the boundary of the building shall be
restricted to the permissible levels to comply
with the prevalent regulations.

Condition is noted.

KXXVili.

Traffic congestion near the entry and exit
points from the roads adjoining the proposed
project site must be avoided. Parking should
be fully internalized and no public space
should be utilized.

Condition is noted.

XXXiX.

Opague wall should meet prescriptive
requirement as per Energy Conservation
Building Code which is proposed to be
mandatory for al air-conditioned spaces
while it is aspirational for non-air-conditioned
spaces by uses of appropriate thermal
insulation material to fulfill requirement.

Condition is noted.

xl.

The building should have adequate distance
between them to allow movement of fresh air
and passage of natural light, ar and
ventilation.

Y es, adequate distance was provided
between buildings.

xli.

Regular supervision of the above and other
measures for monitoring should be in place
al through the construction phase, so as to
avoid disturbance to the surroundings.

Regular supervision was carried out
throughout construction phase.

xlii.

Under the provisions of Environment
(Protection) Act, 1986, legal action shal be

Construction was started  after
obtaining environmental clearance

10
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initiated against the project proponent if tit
was found that construction of the project has
been started without obtaining environmental
clearance.

(EC). The copy of EC letter is
attached as Annexure-1.

xliii. Six monthly monitoring reports should be | Six monthly monitoring reports is
submitted to the Department and MPCB. being duly submitted and copy of
previous acknowledgements are

attached as an Annexure 4.

xliv. A complete set of al the documents | Condition isnoted
submitted to the Department should be
forwarded to the MPCB

2 In case of any changes in the scope of the | Condition is noted
project, the project would require a fresh
appraisal by this Department.

XIvi. A separate environment management cell | Condition is noted
with qualified staff shall be set up for
implementation of the stipulated
environmental safeguards

xlvii. Separate funds shall be adlocated for | Separate fund was alocated for
implementation of environmental protection | implementation  of  environmental
measures’ EMP along with item-wise bresks up. | Protection  measures.  Budgetary
These costs shall be included as part of the project provision for EMP is atached as an

. Annexure5
cost. The funds earmarked for the environment
protection measures shall not be diverted for other
purposes and year-wise expenditure should be
reported to the MPCB & this department.

xIviii. The project management shall advertise at least in | Advertisement was published in
two local newspapers widely circulated in the | Marathi and English Newspaper.
region around the project, one of which shall bein
Marathi Iangque of the .Iocal cor?cerneo! within The copy of same is attached as
seven days of issue of this letter, informing that
the project has been accorded environmental Annexure- 6.
clearance and copies of clearance letter are
available with Maharashtra Pollution Control
Board and may aso be seen a Website at
http.//envis.maharashtra.gov.in

xlix. Project management should submit half yearly | Six monthly monitoring reports were

compliance reports in respect of the stipulated
prior environmental clearance terms and
conditions in hard & soft copies to the MPCB &
this department, on 1% June & 1% December of
each calendar year.

duly submitted.

11
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A copy of the clearance letter shall be sent by
proponent to the concerned  Municipa
Corporation and the loca NGO, if any, from
whom suggestions/ representations, if any, were
received while processing the proposa. The
clearance letter shall also be put on the website of
the company by the proponent.

Condition is noted

The proponent shall upload the status of
compliance of the stipulated EC conditions
including results of monitored data on their
website and shall update the same periodicaly. It
shall simultaneously be sent to the Regional
Office of MOEF, the respective Zonal office of
CPCB and the SPCB. The criteria pollutant levels
namely; SPM, RSPM, SO,, NOx, (ambient levels
as well as stack emissions) or critical sectora
parameters indicated for the project shall be
monitored and displayed at a convenient location
near the main gate of the company to the public
domain.

Yes, the compliance reports were
duly submitted.

The project proponent shall also submit six
monthly reports on the status of compliance of the
stipulated EC conditions including results of
monitored data (both in hard copies as well as by
e-mail respective Regiona Office of MoEF, the
respective Zona Office of CPCB and SPCB.

We are submitting six monthly
monitoring reports to Regiona
Office MoEF & CC regularly.

The environmenta statement for each financial
year ending 31% March in Form-V as is mandated
to be submitted by the project proponent to the
concerned State Pollution Control Board as
prescribed under the Environment (Protection)
Rules, 1986 as amended subsequently, shall also
be put on the website of the company along with
the Regional Offices of the MoEF by e-mail.

Condition is noted

The environmental clearance is being issued
without pregjudice to the court case pending in the
court of law and it does not mean that project
proponent has not violated any environmental
laws in the past and whatever decison of the
Hon’ble court will be binding on the project
proponent. Hence, this clearance does not give
immunity to the project proponent in the case
filed against him.

Condition is noted

In case of submission of false document and
noncompliance  of  dtipulated  conditions,

Condition is noted

12
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Authority/ Environment Department will revoke
or suspend the Environmental clearance without
any intimation and initiate appropriate legal action
under Environmental Protection Act, 1986.

6. The Environment department reserves the right to | Condition is noted
add any stringent condition or to revoke the
clearance if conditions stipulated are not
implemented to the satisfaction of the department
or for that matter, for any other administrative
reason.

7. Validity of Environmenta clearance: The | Condition is noted
environmental clearance accorded shall be valid
for aperiod of 5 years

8. In case of any deviation or alteration in the project | Condition is noted
proposed from those submitted to this department
for clearance, afresh reference should be made to
the department to assess the adequacy of the
condition(s) imposed and to incorporate additional
environmental protection measures required, if
any.

9. The above stipulations would be enforced among | Condition is noted
others under the Water (Prevention and Control of
Pollution) Act, 1974, the Air (Prevention and
Contral of Pollution) Act, 1981, the Environment
(Protection) Act, 1986 and rules there under,
Hazardous Wastes (Management and Handling)
Rules, 1989 and its amendments, the Public
Liability Insurance Act, 1991 and its amendments.

10. Any appea against this environmental clearance | Condition is noted
shal lie with the National Environmental
Appellate, if preferred within 30 days as
prescribed under Section 11 of the National
Environmental Appellate Act, 1997.

EC conditions of BHA/ M. Undri/ Survey no. 12pt, 13pt/ Project no. 653/ 17-18 Dtd.
16thOctober, 2017
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Environmental Clearance from State
Environmental Impact

Assessment Authority
in the subject project On 16.03.2015, the
letter no. The certificate has been obtained
by SEAC/2011/CR-178/TC-2 and strict
compliance with the terms and conditions
of this shall be mandatory on the project's
applicant / owner / devel oper and architect /
engineer / structural engineer / supervisor.
Similarly, the revised project has tota
environmental clearance (Gross FSI+ Non
FSI) Construction area 1,46,157.86sq.

m. It has been given for this area.

Agreed.
We ae complying al the
conditions mentioned in

Environmental Clearance strictly.

If there is any modification in the
conceptual map submitted by the applicant
is made, then it is obligatory for an
applicant to submit new application to the
Environmental cell.

Condition is noted.

We will inform the Environmental
cel if there would be any
modification in the present plans.

There shal not be any change in natural
drainage system and no construction can be
donein the wetlands.

Agreed.
There is no any change in natura
dranage system and no

construction can be done in the
wetlands.

Use of water efficient appliances shall be
required. Designated taxes shall require for
a least 1 recharge per 500 sg. m.
Construction area and rain water recharges
must be limited to shallow passions. If
ground water is not possible to recharge,
rain water harvesting shall be required.
Also, Permission to draw ground

water shall be obtained from the competent
authority

Rainwater from terraces and other
open area will be diverted to
recharge pits for ground water
recharge.

Rainwater from terraces has been
diverted to rainwater harvesting
tank. Run off from the rest of the
area shall be discharged into
municipal drain.

There will be no use of ground water
.Only tanker  water will be used
for construction.

According to the Development Control
Regulation, it is necessary to keep at least
20% of the area in the open space using
grass pavers or other footpaths.

Condition is noted.

14




Six Monthly Compliance Report of Kumar Kering Properties Pvt Ltd

For wet and dry wastes, dry waste should
be provided to the officid vendor by
placing the container in the premises.
V ermicomposting project applicant/
developer / landowner has to self-purchase
for the waste disposal.

Garbage will be collected
manually from each of the
building and carted to collection
spot through trolleys. In order to
avoid problems associated with
solid waste disposal problems, an
effective solid waste management
system will be followed by
segregating the wet and dry
garbage and handover it to the
local authority for disposal.

OWC isinstalled at site for treating
wet waste at site, OWC installation
certificate is attached as an
Annexure?

The provisons of the Solid Waste
(Management) Rules, 2016, e-Waste
(Management) Rules, 2016, and the Plastics
Waste (Management) Rules, 2016 shall be
followed.

Condition is noted.

The waste generation from sewage
treatment plant shall be disposed as per
disposal rules of centra public health and
environmental engineering organization
(C.PH.EEQ)

The waste generation from sewage
treatment plant shall be disposed as
per the C.P.H.E.E.O. norms.

The processed sewage has to be used for
flushing and landscaping and additional
sewage disposal shall be done as per the
rules of Central Pollution Control Board
(C.P.CB)

Treated water shall be used for the
flushing and Gardening,
Landscaping and Green belt area
devel opment.

Additional sewage disposal shall be
as per CPCB norms.

10.

Energy conservation building codes shall be
followed and The L.E.D. lights shall be
installed.

Common area lighting, street
lighting and landscape lighting
provided on Energy saving
luminaries like CFL/LED instead
of metal halide lamps.

11.

Machinery for the installation of solar water
heating system shal be provided by
applicant / developer / landlord with his
own expenses and it should be ready
building handover.

Solar water provided.

15
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12.

Construction and Demolition waste rules
2016 shall be adhered too in order to
manage and dispose of the Waste. The land
soil shall be used at maximum extent.

All  construction  waste  gets
collected and segregated properly.
Most of that is reused for the
construction activity.

13.

Environmental friendly  construction

materials shall be used.

Environmental friendly
construction materials are used for
construction.

14.

As per fly ash notification, 1999, Fly ash
shall be used for R.C.C., construction and
plaster.

Y es, Ready mixed concrete with fly
ash was used in the construction.

15.

To avoid air pollution like dust, smoke and
etc., 3 mtrs. Height barricading, tarpaulin,
wheel washing and sprinkling of water shall
be used.

Condition is noted.

16.

The DG set exhaust pipe shall be according
to the CPCB rules.

DG set specifications shall be as
per CPCB norms.

17.

The area of thisland is more than 500 sq.m.
Therefore, for planting of trees such as 1
tree for every 80 sg.m area, is mandatory
for the applicant / developer / landowner.
Also, if the cutting plants shall be done,
then in exchange planting 3 nos. of tree is
mandatory.

Total green area will be approx.
7467.97 sg.m.

A combination of native evergreen
trees and ornamental flowering
trees, shrubs and palms are
planned in the complex.

There will be tree plantation of
about 738 nos.

Plantation Details: Species will be
selected as per CPCB greenbelt
guidelines and common species
available in the proposed area.

18.

Drinking water and sanitation facilities are
mandatory for the construction workers.

Adequate portable water facility
for drinking purpose is provided
for the workers at the site during
construction  phase.  Proper
Sanitation facility is provided &
Hygiene measures are taken care
as Toilets are provided at site.

19.

If there is a violation of the laws of the
environment, then, legal action shall be
taken against the applicant under the
Environment (Protection) Act1986.

Condition is noted.
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20.

Central Environment Department
Notification no. 5.0.3999(E) Dated December
9, 2016 and Compliance with the provisions
of Form 1A and Consolidated Statement
submitted by the terms and conditions of the
Government Notification TPS - 1816 / CR-
443/16-DP Directors / UD-13 notification on
13.04.2017 and It is mandatory for the
applicant to submit the report of the
fulfillment of these provisions by qualified
building environment auditor every 5 years.

Condition is noted.

21.

The applicant shall have to submit report
about the Environmental Infrastructure
and the certificate from the qualified
building environment auditor before
completing the Certificate of Occupation
Certificate. After fulfilling the above
conditions and conditions, occupation
certificates shall be issued

Report about Environmental
Infrastructure and the certificate
from the qualified building
environment auditor regarding
same shall be submitted to authority
before  obtaining  Occupational
Certificate.

22.

For the proposed building and other
developing land, it is mandatory to save
20 cm above the top layer of soil and use
it in the right place for tree plantation in
the proposed plants.

Yes, we noted the condition and
agreeable to the same.

23.

It is mandatory to comply with the
guidelines of Ministry of Urban
Development MoUD and Urban &
Regional Development Plans formulation
and implementation URDFI for creating
all inclusive mobility plans for public,
private, managed, pedestrian and other
transport plans.

Yes, we noted the condition and
agreeable to the same.

24.

It is mandatory to prepare an
Environmental Management Plan for the
purpose of meeting and implementing
the Environmental Terms. For the
maintenance of environmental
infrastructure, environment monitoring
cell should be established which shall be
the office bearer of the Co-operative
Housing Society, so that the proposed
facility shall be repaired permanently.

Condition Noted.
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25.

The above stipulations would be
enforced among others under the Water
(Prevention and Control of Pollution)
Act, 1974, the Air (prevention of
pollution) Act, 1981, the Environment
(Protection) Act, 1986 and rules there
under, Hazardous Wastes (Management
and Handling) Rules, 1989 and its
amendments, the public Liability
Insurance Act, 1991 and its amendments.

Yes, we noted the condition and
agreeable to the same.

26.

In this case the scrutiny amount is of Rs.
5,00,000/- is paid for environmental
clearance. In future, if there will be any
changes in the amount, then the required
amount shall be paid to the Authority.

Yes, we have paid the fees and
further condition noted.

27.

If any information or documents
submitted by the applicant are false /
misleading, then the development
approval and Commencement certificate
shall be deemed to be canceled.

Yes, we noted the condition and
agreeable to the same.

Section 5: Monitoring and Analysis

Monitoring of Air quality, Water quality, Soil quality, Noise level and DG set stack emissions at
construction site. Monitoring was done and samples were collected as per standard norms. All
samples were analyzed in NABL accredited laboratory. The details of sampling parameters were
given in following table.

Sr.No. | Environmental Monitoring Parameters
Components

1 Air PM10, PM2s, SO2 NO2 O3 Pb, CO, NH3, CsHs, Benzo
(a) Pyrene — Particulate Phase only, As, Ni

2 Water Colour, Odour, Turbidity, pH, TDS, Tota Alkalinity,
Total Hardness, Ca, Mg, Cl-, SO4, NOs, Fe, Mn, F, Pb,
Cu, Zn, Cr®, As, B, Residua Chlorine, Al, Cd, Se, Hg,
Pesticides, Mineral Oil

3 Noise Leq

4 Sail pH, Electrica Conductivity, Total Nitrogen as N,

Phosphate as P, Potasium as K, Exchangeable Calcium
as Ca, Exchangeable Magnesium as Mg, Exchangeable
Sodium as Na, Organic Matter, Texture
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Monitoring results are attached as Annexure 8 which indicates that parameters of all
environmental components are within standard limit and there is no pollution at site.
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MAHARASHTRA POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Phone ;- 24010437/ 2402072 1/24014 701 m Kalpetaru Prinr, Srd & 4ih Noar, Son-
Sei———— )
Fax - 200443327 24623506 m— Mai10gA Scheme Raad Ne. 8, Opp.
A — .
Email _ % Cike Plunet Cinerda, Mesir Sion Circie,
- iry ki, iy
) mall 3 enquiry@mpch gov.in QP75 (0 Munbai - 400 02
¥isit An- htipdmpehogorin ) -
fafragruciyra’ Dranped. 51
Corerart arder Mo: Format LGBOROFTFN-I8501ICEACHE - 2 ? =T Daieny ) 032054
Ta,

M's. Kumar Kering Properties I've Ltd. “Palinspring™
S IMLA, TT3, 120004, 1202, 130AKD, 1214, 12/5401,
123R, 1T, 1207, TR, 120030, 1201203, LRI,
¥illage : Undri, Tal: Haveli, Dist ; Ponc 411001

Subject; Conseat Lo Estahlish io Drx;ngccategnljl Resid enlind ¢ conxiructinn projoet.

Fef  : Minules of Consent Comm bite¢ mecting bald on 1378372014

Your appllcarton CE1M 1000495 date 1841 120013,
Tor: Lonsent bo Estatlish.

LFnder S+ciion 25 af the Water (Prevention & Coniral ef Palluion] Act, 1974 & wnder Seciian 1 of the
Air {Preveriion & Cootrol of Pellution) Acl, 19380 and Municipaf Solid Wasie {Marapement &
Handling) Rute 2000 and C-Waste {Managemen] & Handling Ruic 2031 | i5 considersd and the cansen i3

hercby granted subject to the fallowing terns and comdilions and es delailed i the schedule 1, 40, 11 &
Iy annexed 19 (his order:

The consent ¢ Estatdisn i« pranted for 3 peried opio:- Commizzigning of the woit o five years,
whichever ig earlicr

The Mreposed Captal investmunt af the Project is Rs 113.78 Cr. {As per CA cenificale).

The Consent 4o Fatablish s wilid Far Resideial projscl develap by Mis. Kumar Kering Propertees
et Lid. namtes 3 “Palmspring™ at SNo, 1412, 127153, 40144, 1272, 123 A&R, 124, 11541,
LN5H, 12061, 127, 1M, T2, 120121, 13, Villape  Undry Tal : Hgveli, Dist ; Pune

411007, on 1otal plot arca of 380000 S, mirs end total construction built up erea of 81 16& 16 Sq,
AMES, A5 per consimiciion conmedtecnsenl cordificote isswed by Ipgal by,

Conditions undes Waler (P&CPY, 1574 Acl for dischargs of cBlucni.

&r. |Description 1 Permitied quandity | Standands io | Dispasal
nn. _nf degeha e b netpeved
1. Trade cfllucm - Hil A oA |
2. ‘Domesne ¢ffivent  277.00 CMTH As por 0% shall he reused & recpcled ard
- i Schedule—] remeining shall e dischaepred in
| a | municipal sewgr,

SREY Pl RS 2 1




- &  Conditions ender Alr (FECP} Acl, 1981 for air emisslons:

T -

SE Miu Dezeription of stack | source Number af Stack Sinndards i be ockieved |
] DG seis (1HOKVA B 1 My per Schedule -]
Z Goseis (J25KVAD - 1 .| s per Schedule -1
3. NG sels {250 K VA ) I Nos 2 D As per Schedule LI
4. THJ metc (500 KVA ) 3 Meg 1 . | As per Schedule ]

ﬁ' Conditions uhder Musicipel Salid Waste {Managemenl st Handbing) Bule2000

- [5r. No.| Type OF Waske Quantity [ UOM | Treatment | Digposal
. Hivdepgradable Waste 6160 KgTay | On sife | Dlzed as mirurc
' - _| Eompoating
2. | Hen Biodegradable Wesic A 140 KgTey | Sepropauon | Hysue -
3. | STP Sludge 45.0 gD — Llzad = manuore

7. This Board reierves the vipht to review, atmend, sospend, revoke eir, this consenl and the same
shall be binding on the industry.

E. This consenl shiould war be sonstrued as esempthan from obtaining nécemary NOC permission
fram any other Governinent agancies.

% The applicant shall comply with the cenditions slipulated in Environment Clearanee granted by
GO, vide not SEAC-HNPCR-TTHTC-2, dated 25" July 2015,

“= 10 The apflicant zhall Sobmit Beard Resolulion ftom Company Beard, iowsrds starting of
conslruction work witheut obtaining consent to estzablish from the MPC Boartd ihus vialated the
provisions of Faviranmentel laws and in Tuture, they wiih nol do such violations and 8.G. of Rs. 2 -
Iuks (9wa pis submigsion of Board Besolotion by 012014, :

Far and on behsil of the

Reweived Covsenr fec ol —
ir Aanauni{HRe) L. e, . Drawn Oo
M,
‘.J 2TXHIMN2NL S HIMC Bank o

Copy 1n0: :
1. Regional Qfficer, MPCE, Pune, And Sub-Regionat Officer, Pune-Il, thay are directed to ensure the
compliance ol the consant condifions.
Z. Chiel Accounts DHIcEr, MPCE, Mumbal
3. CC/CAC deske Tor record & webs|te updation purpases.

SR Fude f000L 044 1M




1)

1

"5

» b time, whichever is stringent,

|. a3}

Schedule-1

- ~Terms & canditions for compliance of Watsr Poliuglon Cantrol:
y A] As per yuur coosent appllcaton, you bave proposed to provide the sewvage lreatment

svslem with the design capoelty of 300.0 CMD.

E] The Applicani shatl operate the sewage treadmenl system i treat the sewage 4o as to achigve
the Tollowing standaydsy! preseribed under EP Ack, 1585 ond Rules made thore under from time

1

T | Maito exceed o685 w0 84

p Suspemded Salids Mat o exceed 100 gl
11 | BOD I Days 37 depree - et 1o excesd . 190 g/l

4 | Detergent Mot o exeeed 0| mg/l.

C| The treated domesiic affluent shall be 60% recycled and keused for Aushing, five highling
and  coaling of Ait condifloners cte. The remaining shall be Jischarged into Munlcipal sewets
atilized on land lor gatdening nfter conforming to above slandards, The firm shall aifix the
separate merer for ensurance Gf 60% reeyeling bf treatcd sewage and keep the records of the
same, In no case effluent shall fnd its way 10 any water body directly findirectly af any it

The Board peserves bis rights to review piang, speelficahons or other data relafing 16 plant selup far
the tregtment of water, waths for the purdication thereof & the sykeem for the dispasal of sewage or
trade efTlucnt or in topnection with the grant of any consent eonditions, The Applicant shall obinle
prior consant of the Boeard to 1ake seps 10 establish (he wnil or establlsh any treatment and divpuwsal
system or an exfension oF addifion thereto, '

Fhe.firm shall_ersure replacemant of poliution conirol systent o Its patts alter expiry of ils
expected life as defined by ma nul’a-:turzr 53 a5 ¢ cosure the comipliance of standards and zafety of
il pperatlan thereol

In cast, 1he water consumption of the project ia pot covered wnder the waler consumplivn of local
body, i@ that siloation, (he project propanent shall submit the CESS Retwrns in the prescribed
Format given under the provision of Water (Prevention & Condral of Pellelion) Cess Act, 1977
snd Ruled made thercunder Tor yarvus categnry of waler coosum ptiom,

.In sase the water consumption is duly asscseed whder the quantity af waler consum plion of
logal bady, the project propotnest shall submit ceniificaie lo thal effett feom the enncern toeal
lrody weith the request mot 4o wssess CFS5 on their walér cohswmption, Lelng already asieszcd
an the water consumption of ecal bedy.

Sr. o] Furpase far yater cunsumel - Weler eonsumnption quanlity
S — (LMY v
. Expmesiie purpose e ] 30800

Thie Firm shall provide Specific Water Pollutin caniral sysiem as per the condilions of EFAct, 1986
aod rule mode (here under from lime 16 L' Envirpomental Clearance,

FRCT Preme AL 2 TOUNE




Schedule-]

1. As per yokr application, you have proposed to crect following stack {5) wnd 10 ohserve the -
following fucl patiern- -

i . Stk At T et in Altrs, Type of  Quamdin

Ak e e Mo Furt

1. [HG secs (1800 KYVAD 3.0
r [ DGses (1I250KVA ) 50 p : :
3. | Dot sets (250.0 KVA 32 Hos 30 HSD H2BLIVHr.
4. e selz (000 KVAIZHas | 3.0

' 0.5, Set shail be operate only incase of power failure.

2, Theappllcant shall cperaie 2nd maintsib akove mentiened alr pellution contral syStenn, 50 a5 to
achievr o level of polluiasts to the following standards:

| Particutare Thatler [ Mot 1o exceed | 1560.0¢ mgfr-'-ilr?. '

3. The Appliconi shall obealn nmecessary prior permibssion for providing additional ¢onira! -
equipmeni with  necessary gpeciflcziions amd operation  thereol ar  alteralion r
replecementalteration well before {13 Efs come €0 an end or ereclion of new poftution condrol
SquIpmenL

4. The Board rcserves 35 rights io vary all or any of the condition in the eonsenl, if doe o 20y
technological improvemenr ar stherwise suth variation (including ihe chunge of any controt
equipment, other in whote or In pani is necessary) '

5 Conditons during construcrion phase:-

" --ﬁuring comstruction phase; applicant shall provkde tem porary sewage dispusal and MEW
facility for stafland workor Qoarters.

b | Dwring consiruction phase, the ambient alr and noise quality should be clodely onitored

1o achleve Ambicnt & Quality Standards and Noisc by ihe project proponent through
- floEF appinved Taboraliry-

r Nolse generating activity shell be carried out during day tinc only,

SRO Pusg (FNLAEA 2T )




sehadule-1LL
Deixdlz of Bank rynranteds

Congent Amtal BG | Submlssion Purpose of BG Compllange | Validoy
{Cta Lmposcd Period ) Feriwl Daie
FIOMR) . .
#‘I- - . . . . -
Pg 50 lakhs for ensuring [Opta Five yeara i
Establish Rs 5.4 lakhs | 15 day: the compllance “af conseht Enm mibsgioning :
. conditions, Fthe wnit

'E
!
]
|

Establish | Ha. 2.0 { 15 days Rs. 20 Lakbh towards | Lid/20014 HLD¥ 14
Lakh submissien o  Bourd ;
resolution by 31/03:2014 i
SR Mema FRAT O 4.2 30000

et

il



Sthedule-1V
Gengral Conditigng: ' .

1) The applicant shall provide faclity for collection of samples of sewage effluents, 2ir emissions and
harardmirs waste 1o the Board staff at the tedminal or degignated points and shall pay to the Roard Tor :h..:-
seryided tendeted in this behalf. !

2] ‘The firm shall stricely camply with the Water [PECP) Act, 1974, Air (P& CP) Act 1981 and En'.':lrnnm grital
prutectmn At 13EE and Municpal Solid Waste (Managedent & Han-:llmgi ‘Rula mm ar-d Es wam

., rManagtmcnt & Handling Rule 2011. '

3} Drainage system shall be provided for collectlon of sewage erﬂucnts Terminal manhalas shall by provided
al The &nd of 1he collection system with aerangernent far mea;urmg the tHow. Mo sewape shall be admitted
0 ke pipasfaewers downstream of the terfunal manheles Ma sewage thall find dt3 way other than in
deslgried end provided collection sysrem. .

) 4] wehlgles hired or bringing tunstrumun matarial to the sipe should be in pood condiban and should

canfarm lt:l apl:lllml:rll: air ahd hoise cmissicn standards and shauld b-e nperated only denng non-peak
houre. '

5} Congitigns Far 0.G, 56t -

3)' Melse from the D.G. Set should be cortrolled by providing an acoustic enclosurs or |:..-,,r [rﬂimﬂ ‘thtl-'

room acoustically, -

L]

- b) industry should-provide acousiic entlesure for contrad of n{:lse THE atoustic enclosure acoustc .

, treatment of the rodm should be designed for mindmum 25 dE (4) ingertinn |ass or for maeting the

'y

Pa ambéent naise standards, whichever I5 oa highe? side, & suitable exhauir mufler with ineerion logs
of 25 dB [A) shzll also be provided. The measuremenl of insertion Ioss will be done at different _

Points gt 0.5 metass fram atowstit enclosurefroam and then average
) The industry shall take adequale measures for contrgl of ngise lovels rom its own s-nun:es
within the premises in eespect of moise %o less than 55 dB(A) dunng day time and 45 4B[A} during

g —

[RELL Y

e ————

[

the =—night —tlme. Day - =tifig =i reckoned - ~hetween & -am. to 10 p.
m and night time |5 reckoned betoween 10 p.m to & a.m.
d] Industry should make effons W bring down neisa level due to 0G s, outside indystrial premises,
within ambient neise reguirements by proper sicting and canrgl meswures,
€] Installation of DG 5ot st he strictly in compliange with recommendcatians of B35 $et manufact rer.
ft A proger roubing and preventive maintenanse procedars for DG set should be set and Fallowed in
consultation with the DG matutacturer which would help to prevent noise levels of OG set from
deteriorating with wse .
€h DG Setchall be aperaned orly incase of power Failure.
k] The applicant should not £ause Raty risance in the srrounding sres due to operation of 0.6, Sat,
1 The applicant shall comply with the natificatian of MOEF dated 17.05. 2002 regarging poise limit for
gemgralcur zéfiry I‘l_'n'i'l.l"l fiescf.
§] Solid Waste — The zppligant shall provide ensite mun.clpal sold waste prygessing syskem & shall cornply
wnth Murigipal 3alid Waste (Managerment & Handling) Fule 2000 & E-WWaste (b & 1) Au'e 2011,
21 Affdavie underiaking in respact of no change an the status of consert condit-ons and eomphanse of the
consent Cenditions the dralt can be downloaded from ehe nfficial wets site of the MIFLE.
'8 The industry shall submit afficial e-mail address and any change will be duly infiemed to the MPCE.
~% Thetroated séwage shall bE disinfected Uing suitdble disinfection mathad
10} The firm shall submit to this ofice, tha 30th doy of September every year, the errvirgnment statemant
repart for the {innnesal year onging 31et march in the pragorbed Formoy as per the pravision of rule 14 of
tbwe Ervdronmmental [Protection) 38cond Amended ryle 1992,
111 The applivant shall oheain Consed to Qperite from Mabarashira Pollwtion Control Board before
ennntizsgnng of Lhe project

SR Pung HHVLAG2T00
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Purva Patil

From: Purva Patil <purve.patil@easnl .com

Sent Monday, February 11, 2012 555 PM

To: ‘recompliance-mh@gav.in’

Subject: Subrmisssan of PMR for M5, KUMAR KERING PROPERTIES P, LT, "Palm Spring” far the
percd of July, 2008 to December, 2018

Attachments: PME_Kumar Keritg Developers LLP-Palm Spring_Jul 18-Dec, 12 pdf

Ta,

The Director,

Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change,
Feglonal Office, West Central Zone,

Mew Secretarial Building, East wing, Clvil Lane,
Near Old VOA stadium,

Nagpur - 440001

Maharashtra.

Suhject: S

Dhesr Shr,

This s with reference to the above subject. We are submitting the hall vearly, post monitoring report along with all
refevant documents neaded as follows:

Data Sheel.

EC compliance Report.

Fost Environment Monitoring Report

Encrgy Conscrvation measures.

EC letier,

Copy of consent to Establish

Copy of Newspaper Advertiserment (English & Marathi),

O H s L B

Hope the above are in line with your requirement and kindly acknowledge the receipt.
Thanking vou,

Yours Taithfully,
M /5. KUMAR KERING PROPERTIES P. LTD,

GO ko - Environment Department, Mantralaya, Mumbail.
The M5, MPCB, Sion, Mumbai,

Thanks & Regards.

Purva Fabil



KUMAR KERING DEVELOPERS LLP

it

Tk,

The Directgr,

Ministry of Environment. Forest & Climate Change,
Kegianal Uifice, West Tentral 2ode,

M secrvtarial Building, Bast wing Civil Lane,
M Ol d VA stadiom,

Nagpur - 43001,

Mahzrashira

Subect: Submission of Post Monitoring Report for the period of July, 2018 to December. 2018, for
proposed Restdentlal Group Housing Scheme “Palm Spring”at village Undri, Taluks Haveil

Reference-Clearonce letier No, SEAC -2010,/CR-776,"TC-2dtd. 25.07.2013.
PMRDA Clearance letter No, BHA/UNDRISS, MO, 12 (p)/CASE NO - 653

Plear 5o,

Fhis & with pifiorvmce (o the abeve Sabpect, We are submatting the hali vearly, post wowitere
I':'i_h'l"'--lilﬂriﬁ wath all relevail documiants e s ferl b

Data Slpesl

EC comupiliadye Boport

Pogt Envirenment Monitoring Report,

Energy Conservation measures,

EC letier.

Copynl consant to Estahlish

Copy of Newsgaper Advértisement (English & Marathi).

VRO e Gl T e

Hope the above n?- in e with your requirement and kindly acknowladae the roceip),

Thianking v,
Yevsrs Taithfi !y,

KIMAR KERING DEVELOPERS LLE, l ": 19
: g
LE o Hfﬁ‘:uﬂl‘lrrl.'nt Degartrment, Manteslava, M ismbi !

The M5, MPCH, S, Mumtai %‘ Iﬂ'



KUMAR KERING DEVELOPERS LLP

1hiifat

Tis,

Ths Director,
Ministry of Environmant, Forest & Climate Change,

Regtonral Office, Wesi Cenural Zome;

Mew Seererardal Bullding st wing, Civil Lane,
NigrHo VA sladlaern,

Negmpur - 440001

Maharashtra

Sulipcn: Euhmtmn ﬂ[ mmw_mﬂﬂﬂw g December, 2018, for
T e Springat village Undri, Talue Haveli

Relerence-Clparance lofter No, SEAC -2010/CR-776,/TC-2did, 25072013,
PMRDA Clearance lettor No. BHASUNDRLSS, NO. 12 (p)/CASE NO - 653

Froar i,

This v with reference (o the above subibecn, We ars submnitting the half vearly, post menioring
regairt dfung with all relovant dieumen 2 Aeedid as ol

Liatia Shicai

EC compliance Repmt,

Post Enviranmest Mondtoring Report.

Enargy Unpsarvion miasunos,

FCteter

Copy of consent to Establish

Copy oF Newspaper Advertisement (English & Mararhi).

a.-'?.l.|lr.|j

P T

Hupe the above arg in Lae with your requirement and kindlyr acknawledge the rovelpt

Thankdng you, j'
Yours falthiolly,

III
KUMAR KERING DEVELOFERS LLP,
oL Biw Envirnnment Departieent, Mantealaya, Mumba

x7he M5, MPCB. Siun, Mumbiai.

“'/:/’ ; —
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KUMAR KERING DEVELOPERS LLP

HLIMAR CAFTTAL, 2413 BAST ETHEET, CAMP, PUME: 411001 Ph. Mp.: 30EIRESE, 20883663 FAN: 020
IN26I5IT65
Walisibe! wnde. kumaruorld.com Emad 1D: contact@Ewmarwedd. cam LLPIM: a8G

Date : 21,/06/2018

Tn,

Director (5),
of Environment, Forest & Climate Change,
gional Mitce. West Cenirasl Tone
New Secrerarial Building, East wing, Cisll Lang
MNear 0d VCA stadium,
Magpur - 440001. Maharashira

Dicar Sir,
This is with reference to the above subject We are submitting the hall yearly, post monitoring
report aleng with all relevent documents naaded as fallows:
[iarme

L DataSheet, e S P

2 EC compliance Report. b LAl [ E']

E Fost Environment Monitoring Repart.

#. Enérgy Conservation measures. wafawe, 79 ya ary iy wiiah oy

5 EC latter. Minigery Hh-.dqnmq. Forest & CEmats Chas

[ Copy of consent to Extablish. e wraf w (qften nen o) 4

7 Copy of Newspaper Advertisement [Eng]lEhWhﬂm'h "'H“"‘I“l.l
Hope the above are ln fine with your requirement and H%ﬂ m » Eidsi Wing :

Secretarmat Baliding
Thanking you, RS a0/ civil Lines
YR/ Nagpur-449 001
Yours fithiully,
{ =T

T
FUMAR KERING DEVELOPERS LLP
C.Coto: - Environrmental Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai.

The MS MPCE, Sion, Mumbai,
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KUMAR KERING DEVELOPERS LLP

KLUMAR CAPITAL, 3417 EAST STREET, SAMP, PUNE: 411007 Mh, Ma.: J0526688, 0503653 TAN: D20
IN2EISTIEE
Wedisite: wwiw Kumarsartd, com Emall 100 contach@kumarsard com LLEDY. &A45

Dare : 21/06/2018

Ta,

The Additional Director (5),
Ministry of Environment, Forest & Cimate Change,
Reglomal Office, West Central Zons,

New Secretarial Building, East wing Civil Lane,
Mezr Old VLA stadium,

Magpur - 440001, Maharashtra.

Reference: Clearance letterNo. SEAC -2010/CR-776/TC-2d0d 25,07 2013,
PMRDA Clearance [etter No, BHA/UNDRI/S NO. 12 (p) /CASE NO - 653

Diear Sir,

This is with reference to the above subject We are submitting the hall veardy, post manitoring
riepart along with all relevant documents needad as follows:

1. Data Sheet.

Z EC compllance Report,

4. Post Environment Monitoring Report.
* Epergy Conservation measures.

5 EL letter.

f. Copy of oonsent 1o Establish.

T

Copy of Newspaper Advertisement (English & Marathi).

Hope the above are in line with your requirement and kindly acknowledge the receipt,

Thanking you,
¥ours fithfully,

r y 1
KUMAR KERING LLP fJ;? ~R1
CCoto: - vironmenta Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai.

The M5, MPCB, Sion, Mumbai,



o\

KUMAR KERING DEVELOPERS LLP

EUMAR CAPITAL, 41T EAST STREET, CAMP, FUNE: 411001 Ph, Mo, I052EEE8, 208836835 FAxX - 620
) 2046351363
Veabesite! weiw krmorearid com Emall 10 confactdbkismanaorid. com LLFIN: AoG

Date : 21/06/2018

To,

The Additional Directar (5],
Ministry of Envirenment, Forest & Climate Change,
Regional fice, West Central Zane,

New Secretarial Building, East wing, Civil Lane,
Mear Md VICA stadium,

Nagpur - 440001. Maharashtra.

Dear Sie,

This ks with reference to the ahove subject We are submitting the half yearly, post monltoring
report along with all relevant documents nsediodd 2% folkows:

1 Data Shest.

2 EL compliance Report

3 Post Environment Monitoring Report.
4, Energy Conservation measures,

3. EC letter.

@, Copy of consent to Estahlish

T

Copy of Newspaper Advertisemant (Englich & Marathi).

Hope the above are in line with your requirement and kindly acknowledge the rece:pt
Thanddng you,

Yours faithfully,

KUMAR KERING DEVELOPERS LLFP

it M5, MPCB, Sion, Mumbai,

CCto: - \;ﬂmn manty Dapartment, Mantralaya, Mumbai.

%, 8
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KUMAR KERING DEVELOPERS LLP

KUMAR CAPITAL 2413 EAST STREET, CAMP, PUNE: 411001 Ph. Mg,: 0525808 30503553 Fax: 02g-
2026353368
W ehane oy Kumestwenidl coam Ensall [ comta SR Loom 1] RN

Date: 1= Doc 2017

Tua,

t Forest & Climate Change,
egional Office, West Central Zone,

New Secretarial Building, East wing, Civll Lane,
Near Old VCA stadium,

Nagpur - 440001,

Maharashira,

Subject: mmmmﬂmmm Mimmm_mm
MH&HIMWLM&WHJHIHLMM
WMWMI%

Reference: ﬂmmmmmmm

Dear Sir,

This s with refarence to the above subject. We are submitting the half yearly, post menitering
report along with all relevant documen s needed as follows:

L Drats Sheat,

Z, EC compliance Repore.

3 Fost Environment Moni toring Kepart,

4, Energy Conservatian measures,

B EC lefter.

B Copy of consent to Establish.

7. Copy of Newspaper Advertisement (English & Marathi).

Hope the above are in line with YOur requirement and kindly acknowledge the receipt

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, N_;

M/5 KUMAR KERING FROPERTIES P, LTD.
C.C o - Environmental Department, Mantralava, Mumhbai,
- The MS, MPCH, Sion, Mumbai,
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KUMAR KERING DEVELOPERS LLP

HKUMAR CER[TAL X413 EAST STREET, CAMP, PLINE: 41100L Ph., Ma. INSZEESS, 30533663 EAXO20-
2086353365
Wit e kunbevwerdd com P 10 cnmmsrakumarond cam LLFN

Date: 19 Der 2017
To,

The Director,

Mintstry ufEmfirnJmeut.Furm&ﬂhmteﬂbanm
Regional Office, West Central Zone,

MNew Secretarial Bullding, East wing, Civil Lane,
Near 0ld VCA stadivm,

Nagpur - 440001,

Maharashtra.

.80 villag)
Reiemnceﬂmmﬂﬂmcﬂmm .
Dear Sir,

This 1z with reference to the above subject. We are sutbmitting the half yearly, posi monttoring
repart along with all relevant documents needed as follows:

1. Data Sheet,

2. EC compliance Repaort.

X Post Environment Moni toring Report,
4, Energy Conservation measures.

& EC lefter.

B, Copy of consent to Establish.

7

Copy of Newspaper Advertisement (English & Marathi),

Hope the above are in line with your requiremant and kindly acknewledge the receipt,

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully, N-;*
e
M/S. KERING PROPERTIES P. LTIy, 2i- 17
CL.tg: - Environmental Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai o e
- The M5, MPCE, Ston, Mumbal, i g



KUMAR KERING DEVELOPERS LLp

EUMAR CAPITAL, 2417 Ea] STREET, CAMF. PUNE: 411001 Ph, Na.: JNSZBRRR 30353663 FAX 020-
2026353365
Websine: wav kumirworid som Emag 1D FumRAERImarn el oo 1) PN

Date; 1st Dac 2017
To,

The Director,

Mindstry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change,
Regional Office, West Central Zona,

Neéw Secretarial Bullding, Esst wing, Civil Lane,
Mear OId VA Ltadium,

Nagpur - 440001,

Maharashtra

This 1% with reference 1o the above subject. We are submitting the half yearly, pos monftoring
repart along with all relevant documents needed as follows:

Data Sheet,

EC compliance Repart,

Past Environment Monftoring Hepart.

Energy Conservation measuras,

EC [etrar.

Lopy of consent to Estahlish,

Copry of Newspapar Advertisem ent (English & Marathi),

MO o g e

Hope the above are in line with your requirement and kindiy #cknowledge the recaipt.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully, o
M/5. KUMAR KERING PROPERTIES P, LD, X ?
% il
o

C.Cto: - Envirenmental Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai
ﬁ: M35, MPCR, Sion, Mumbal,

| S =



KUMAR KERING DEVELOPERS LLP

KUMAR CAPTTAL, 2413 EAST STREET, CAMP, PUNE: 411001 Ph. Mo.: 30528888, J0EE3663 FAXM: 020-2026353 65
Wabsibe  wwn kurmanverid.com Email [D: cankact@kumarwarld.corm LLPIM: ARG

Date: 1 June 2017

Ta,

The Director,

of Environment, Forest & Climate Change,
nal Office, West Central Zone,

ew Secretarial Building, East wing, Civil Lane,
Mear Old VCA stadium,

Dhear Sir,

Thiz is with reference to the above subject. We are submitting the half yearly, post monitonng report
along with all relevant documents needed as fellows:

Data Sheet

EC compliance Report.

Post Environment Monitoring Report.

Energy Conservalioh measures,

EC letter.

Copy of consent to Estabiish.

Copy of Newspaper Advertisement (English & Marathi).

e =l Ll e

Hope the above are in line with your requirement and kindly acknowledge the receipt.

e

Thanking you, %lﬁ_ﬁi}' il

e 1T A 7, qlade A

Yours Faithfully, e Araareni, Corsel B CEmats Chanys
v TIBF.L y T2l vy oEEl § i T 155 & _"-:I
For M/5 I'II!.,T.!!MR KERING PROPER TD. i S AL EAEA]

d = ll";""rf |"r‘:'|'.‘x ek I e S eined Floon it Wieg
i ||_:'H Sl A R Serretasal Buslting

3R 4 Ciiil Lings
CC o - Environmental Department, Mantralaya, Mumbaizpor- 440 201
- The M5, MPCE, Sion, Mumbai



=
KUMAR KERING DEVELOPERS LLP

WLSAT CAPITAL, 2453 EAST STREET. CAMP, PUME: 411601 Fh. Mo,; 205I84EE, 10583663 FAX: 020-2626351365
wabsibe: www. kunanvonid.com Email 10 contactBkumareard coen LLPIN: AAG

Drates 1=t fume 2017

Ta,

The Director,

Mintstry of Environment, Porest & Climate Changs,
Rogional DiMice, West Central Zone,

Mew Seeratarial Building East wing, Civil Lang,
Mear Ofid VEA stadiuem,

[rear Sir,

Thisg is with referonce to The above subject We are submitting the half yearly, post monitoring report
alorg with all relevant documents needed as follows:

1. Data Sheet

2. ECcomplianee Roport.

3. Post Environment Monitering Report.

4, Enerpy Comscrvation measures.

5. EClerter.

& Comy of consent to Establich,

7. Copy of Newspaper Advertizement (English & Marathi).

Hope the above are in line with your requirement and kindly acknowledge the recelpt.

Thanking you,
Yours fithfully,
For M/5, EERING PROFERTIES P. LTI,

OO e - u‘wtﬁrnnmenlal Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai,
. The M5, MPCE, Slon Mumbat

o
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KUMAR KERING DEVELOPERS LLP

KUMAR CAPITAL, 2413 EAST STREET, CAMP, FUNE: 11001 Ph. fio.: 30526086, 3563663 FAX; D30- 20263533465

Wehsite: www kumarsord.com Emall 1D contact@kumarsarid. com LLPIN: &85

[rape: 1= Jupne 2017

T,

The Director,

Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change,
Reglonal Office. West Central Zope,

Mew Spcrotarial Building, Exst wing, Civil Lane,
Mear OId VEA stadinm,

Magpur - #0001,

Maharashtra.

Subjcct m::ﬂmnn_d_hﬂ_nmmmg_ﬁmm_h‘ Hll‘- nu:ind_nf_{mmmjﬂi?_h_hms._ﬂm

ReferenceClearance esterNo, SEAC -2010/CR-776/TC-2did.25.07.2013,

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to the above subject We are submitting the half yearly, post monitoring repoert
abang with all rebevant documents needed as follows:

Dats Shest

EC complance Report,

Past Epvironment Monitoring Report.

Energy Conscromtion moasures

EC letter.

Copy of consent to Establish.

Cony of Newspaper Advertisement (English & Marathi).

B B e B e

Hope the abova are in line with your requirement and kindly acknowledge the recelpt.
Thanking you,
Yours Fail!hfu]l].',

For H,rs KERING PROPERTIES F. LTD.,

L0 to: ironmental Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai,
3 \/lﬁaiﬁ. MPCE, Siomn, Mumbai



Kumar Kering Properties LLP
Correspondence Address: “Kumar Capital™ 1® Floor, 2413, East Street, Camp, Pune — 411 001,

Ph. No.: 91-020-3052 8888, Fax; 91-20-26153365
____—d-_——_.__

To. Date:
The Environmental Secretary,

Room No. 217, 2~ fioor,

environment Department,

Govt. of Maharastra Mantralaya,

Mumbai- 400 032

Subject: Post EC Monitoring report for Propossd Residential Group Housing scheme
“Paimspring” located at Survey No. 12/1/2. 12/1/3. 12/1/4, 12/2, 12/3A, 12/3B, 12/4,
12/5A71, 12/58, 12/6/1, 1247, 12/8, 12/12/1, 12/12/3. 13/1/2/1, Viloge Undi, Ta.
Haveli, Pune, Maharashira by M/s. Kumar Kering Properiies Pyi.Lid.

Ref. Environmenial Clearonce No.SEAC-2010/CR.776/1C_2 Dated: 25% July, 2013

Dear Sir,
This Is In reference to the requirement stated in the Environmental Clearance No SEAC-
2010/CR.774/TC.2 Dated: 25" July. 2013 for our above mentioned Proposed Residential
group housing scheme"Palmspring” located af Survey Mo. 12/1/2, 12/1/3, 127174, 12/2.
12/3A, 12/3B, 12/4, 12/5A/1, 12158, 12/6/1, 12/7, 12/8, 12/12/1, 12/12/3, 13/1/2/1, Vilage
Undiri, Ta. Haveli, Pune, Maharashira by M/s. Kumar Kering Properiles Pvt.Lid.

In accordance to your requirement please find enclosed herewith following documents
for Post EC for the subject project for your kind reference

Data sheetl (January' 1 6-June’16)

Environmental Clearance Lefter

Compliance report

Post EC Environment menitoring report (January' 1 &March'14)
Post EC Environment monitoring report (Apdl’ 1 6-June’14)
Annexure - Project delails & Annexure ll- EMP Cost

Copy of News paper Adverfisement [English & Local languags)
Project Status mport

. CTE Copy

Hope you will find the above in the line with your requirement.
Thanking you,

s

For, Hn'_fi': Kumar Kering Properties Pvi.Lid,

VW NS DA WA

S e

1. 3hri BR.MNaidw, Senior Erwirenmentad Bnginesr & Incharge, Parfvesh Bhowon opp.. YMC word office N, 10,
Subhorpura, Vododoro-300 023

4. The CCF. Reglonal Office. Westem region, "Eendriya Porpevaran Bhavan Lirk raad No. 3, Rashankor Hogar .
Bhopal-442 014, [M.P.)

3. The mambar sscretony:, Mahomsirn Polktion Contel Boond, Kolipakoru Pairt, 36 § 400 floor, Opp. Cine Plonat, Son
Circla, Mumbai- 400022, india



Kumar Kering Properties LLP
Correspondence Address: “Kumar Capital” 1° Floor, 2413, East Street, Camp, Pune — 411 001,

Ph. No.: 91-020-3052 EEEE Fax: 91-20-26353365
To, Date:
The Member Sacretary,

Maharastro Pollufion Control Board,
Kalpatan Point, 39 & 40 fioor,

Opp. Cine Planet, Sion Circle.
Mumbai- 400022, India

Subject: Post EC Monitoring report for Proposed Residential Group Housing schema
“Palmspring” located in Undri village, Ta. Havell, Pune. Maharashira by M/s. Kumear
Kering Properfies Pvi.Lid,

Ref: Environmenial Clearance No.SEAC-2010/CR.774/TC.2 Dated: 25™ July, 2013

Dear Sir,

This Is in reference to the requiremen! sfated in the Environmenial Clearance No.SEAC-
2010/CR.774&/TC 2 Dated: 250 July, 2013 for our above menfioned Proposed Residential
group housing scheme “Paimspring” located at Survey NMo. 12/1/2, 127173, 12/1/4, 12/2,
12/3A, 12/3B, 12/4, 12/5A/1, 12/58, 12/8/1, 12/7, 12/8, 12/12/1, 12/1243,. 13/1/2/1, Village
Undri, Ta. Haveli, Fune, Maharashira by M/s. Kumar Kering Properiies Pvi.Lid.

In accordance to your requirsment please find enclosed harewith following documents
for Post EC for the subject project for your kind reference
1. Datasheet (January'14-June'18)
Erwvironmental Clearance Leter
Complionce report
Post EC Environment monitoring report (January' 1 6-March'14)
Post EC Environment monitoring report (Aprl® 1 &-June’14)
Annexure |- Project details 8. Annesure ll- EMP Cost
Copy of News paper Advertisement (English & Local language)
Project Status report
. CIE Copy
Hope you will find the above in the ine with your requirement.
Thanking you,
Yours faithfu

>~
For, Mi%. Kumar Kering Properiies Pvi.Lid.

CC b
1. 3hri BRMaidu, Jenlor Envirormental Engineer & Inchangs, Paivesh Bhowon opp,, YMC wond office Nao, 10,
Sublhanpuro, Vododono-390 023

1. The CCF. Reglonal Office. Westem region, "Kendriva Paryovaron Bhovan™ Urk read No. 3, Raishankor Mogar ,
Bhopal-442 014 (WP}

3. The Environmandal Secratary, Boom Mo, 217, 20 finer, Brvironmend Departmand, Govt, of Makhorastlo Moardrelesa
Murmiocl- 400 032

© N A WN
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Kumar Kering Properties LLP
Correspondence Address: “Kumar Capital” 1™ Floor, 2413, East Street, Camp, Pune — 411 001,

Ph. No.: 91-020-3052 B888, Fax: 91-20-26353365

To. Date:
The CCF, Regional Office (WC1),

Ground FAoor, Bost Wing,

MNew Secretariat Building,

Civil Line, Nagpur - 440001

Subject: Fost EC Monitoring report for Proposed Residential Group Housing scheme
“Palmspring” located in Undri Village, Ta. Havell, Pune, Maharashira by M/s. Kumar
Kering Properfies Pyl Lid.

Ref: Environmental Clearance No.SEAC-2010/CR.776/TC.2 Dated: 25% july, 2013

Dear Sir,

This is in reference fo the requirement stated in the Environmental Clearance No SEAC-
2010/CR.776/1C.2 Dated: 25% July, 2013 for our above mentfioned Proposed Residential
group housing scheme "Palmapring” located af Survey No. 12/1/2, 12/1/3, 12/1/4. 1242,
12/3A, 12/3B, 12/4, 12/5A/1, 12158, 12/6/1, 12/7, 12/8, 121211, 12112/3, 13/1/211, Vilage
Undki, Ta. Haveli, Pune. Maharashira by M/s. Kumnar Kering Properfies Pvi.Lid.

In accordance to your requirement please find enclosed herewith following documents
for Post EC for the subject project for your kind reference

Data sheet (January’16-June’16)

Environmenial Clearance Letter

Complionce report

Post EC Envitonment monitoring report (January' 1 &March'16)
Post EC Environment monitoring report (Aprl' 1 6-June'14)
Annexure |- Project detalls & Annexure Il- EMP Cost

Copy of News paper Advertisement [English & Local language)
Project Status repaort

CITE Copy

Hﬂps you will find the above in the line with your requirement.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Far, Hﬂ:m Properties Pvi.Lid.

CC o

1.3 B.R Moidu, 3anior Enwironmantal Enginaer & incharge; Parivesh Bhowan opp., YMC wand office Mo, 10
ubhonpura, Yododano-370 03

Z The mamber secretary, Moharastra Polution Conirol Boord, Ecipaion Point, 3.4 4™ floor, Opp. Cine Plonst, Sion
Circle, Mumbal- 400022, india

3. T Ervironmantal Secreiary, Room Mo, 217, 20 fladr, Environment Depariment, Govl. of Maharostra Morinalays,
el 400 037

CENO AWM~




Kumar Kering Properties LLP
Correspondence Address: “Kumsar Capital™ 1" Floor, 2413, East Street, Camp, Punc — 411 001,

Ph. No.: 91-020-3052 8888, Fax: 91-20-26353365
e — e e Lttt Mttt ot —
To. Date:
Shri B.R.Naidu,

Senior Environmental Engineer & Incharge,
Parivesh Bhawan opp.. YMC ward office No. 10,
Subhanpura, VYadodara-390 023

Subject: Post EC Monitoring report for Proposed Residential Group Housing scheme
“Paimspring” located in Undr Vilage, Ta. Havell, Pune, Maharashira by M/s. Kumar
Kering Properfies Pvi.Lid.

Ref: Environmental Clearance No.SEAC-2010/CR.774,TC.2 Dated: 25 July, 2013

Dear Sir,

This is in reference fo the requirement stated in the Environmental Clearance No SEAC-
2010/CR.776/1C 2 Dated: 25" luly, 2013 for our obove menfioned Proposed Residenfial
group housing scheme “Palmspring” located at Survey No. 12/1/2, 12/1/3. 12/1/4. 12/,
12/3A, 12/38, 12/4. 12/5A/1, 12/58, 12/4/1, 127, 12/8, 12/12/1, 1212/3, 13/1/2/1, Village
Undri, Ta. Haveli, Pune, Maharashira by M/s. Kumar Kesring Properiies Pvl.Lid.

in accordance 1o your reguirement please find enclosed herewith following documents
for Post EC for the subject project for vour kind reference
1. Data sheet {January'14-June'14)
2. Envionmenial Clearance Letter
Complionce report
Post EC Environment monitoring report [January' 16-March'14)
Post EC Environment monitoring report (April'1é-June’14)
Annexure - Project details 8 Annexure li- EMP Cost
Copy of News paper Advertisement [English & Local language)
Project Status repaort
. CTE Copy
Hope you will find the above In the line with your requirement.
Thanking you,
Yours faith

VDN AW

-
For, M/s. Kemar Kering Properiies Pyl Lid.

O e

| The member secratary, Mahorosia Poliufion Coniml Board, Eolpatary Palrt, 3¢ & 4% Roor, Opp. Cine Planst, Sion
Circle, Mumibai- 400022, Indio

2, The CCF, Regional Office. Wesiem region. "Kendriya Poryovoron finavan™ Link read No, 2, Ralihankar Mager |
Bhvopol-452 014.(M.P.)

3. The Ervironmenial Secrefary, Room Ho. 217, 20 floor, Envilonmen! Deparimant, Govt. of Maharasta Maniraloya,
Wumbioi- 400 532




Kumar Kering Properties LLP

Correspondence Address: “Kumar Capital™ 1% Floor, 2413, East Street, Camp, Pune — 411 001.

Ph. No.: 91-020-3052 EEIE Fa: 91-20-26353365
To. Date:
Shri B.R Maidu,

Senior Environmental Enginesr & Inchargs.
Parivesh Bhawaon opp., VMC ward office No. 10,
Subhanpura, Vadodara-320 023

Sublect Post EC Monitoring report for Proposaed Residential Group Housing schame
“Palmspring” located in Undd Vilage. Ta, Haveli, Pune, Maharashira by M/s. Kumar
Kering Properfies Pvi.Lid.

Rek Environmentsl Clearance No SEAC -2010/CR.774/TC.2 Dated: 25M July, 2013

Dear Sir,

This is in referance to the requirement stated in the Envirenmental Clearance No.SEAC-
2010/CR.77&/TC .2 Daled: 25 July. 2013 for our above mentfioned Proposed Residential
group housing scheme *Peimspring” located af Survey No. 12/1/2, 12/1/3, 12/1/4, 12/2,
12/3A, 12/3B, 12/4, 12/5A,1, 12/5B, Y2/6/1, 12/7, 12/8, 12112/1 12/12/3, 13/1/2/1, Viloge
Undr, Ta. Havel, Pune, Maharashira by M/s. Kumar Kering Properties Pvi.Lid.

in accordance to your requirement please find enclosed herewith following documents
for Post EC for the subject prolect for your kind reference
1. Data sheet (January'1é-June'lé)
2. Environmental Cleorance Leter
Compliance report
Post EC Enviranment monitoring report (January'1é&March'| 6]
Post EC Environment monitoring report (April' 14-Juna’ 4]
Annexurae |- Project detalls & Annexurs |- EMP Cost
Copy of News paper Advertisement (English & Local language)
Project Status report S

9. CTE Copy Ceot
Hope you will find the above in the line with your requirement. —
Thanking you, , 5,_3!3.' 1

Yours fuﬁhw
. ) N
For, M/s. Kumar Kering Properiies Pvt.Lid.

CC o

|, The membet secretary, Maharasta Follufion Confrel Board, Edipataru Port, 32 & 4™ flocr. Opp. Clne Fianet, Slon
Cirole, Mumbos- 400022, india

7. The CCF, Reglonal Office. Wastem region, "Rendrivo Poryovars Bhovorn™ Unk rood Mo, 3, Ralxlarkar Magar ,
Bhopal-452 014.(M.F.}

3. The Ervironmental Secretary. Room Mo, 217, & fioor, Environment Dapartmand, Govl. of Moharasino Mantolayo,
MLkl 400 152

@~ ot AW

§ sgae AN 478,
g T, (iee) oo
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KUMAR KERING PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.

CONBsponcance AOGIESS. TUMAr Lagaal 19 FIoor, 2119, East WIsal, Gamp, Puna — 411 U01, 181, 06050050, S002 D000, Fax thaonaams

Duane: July 21, 2014
To.
Shri B. R. Naidu,
Senior Environmental Engineer & Incharge
Parivesh Bhawan opp., ¥MC ward Office No. 10,
Subhanpura, Vadedara-390 023

Sub: Post EC Monitoring report for Proposed Residential group Housing Scheme located ot Survey
Mo, 121212173, 121104, 1272, 1203A, 1238, 124, 12SAS, 1258, 1264, 1247, |28, 121211,
r2na3, 1371210, Village Undri, Ta, Havell, Puve, Maharashira by M Kumar Kerfog
Properties Pvi. Lid.

Rel: Environmental Clearunce No. SEAC-20010/CR.ITWTC.2 Dated: 25™ July, 2013
Dear Sir,

This iz in reference to the requirement stated in the Environmeninl Clearance No. SEAC-
WINCRL.TTETC 2 Dated: 25™ July, 2013 for our shove mentionsd Proposed Residentinl group
Housing Scheme located at Survey Noo 12/1/2, 1213, 120144, 1272, 12734, 1238, 124, 1275471, 12/58,
1261, 127, 1248, 1270271, 1201273, 1371421, Village Undd, Ta, Haveli, Pune, Meharashira by Mis,
Kumar Kering Properties Pvt. Lid.

In accordance to your requirement please find enclosed berewith following documents for Post EC for
the subject project for your kind reference.

Drara sheet (January 2014 0 June 2014)

Environment Clearance Letter

Compliance Report

Post EC Envitenment Moaitering Repart (January 2014 - March 2004)
Post EC Environment Monitoring Report (Apeil 2014 1o June 2014
Annexure | — Project Details & Annexure Il -EMP Cost
Copy of Newspaper Advertisement (English & Local Langusge)
Project Status Report

Copy of Consen to Establish

RN S S PN i R

Hope you will find the above in ling with your requirement. W

Thanking yor, B /A \/ff’ﬂ "

Yours faithiully, a5
For, Mfs. Kumar K 7/,"-1:3 Pot. Lid, ” 5y
g e L pady Bealnr] Fa |

Cﬂlu-

. Maharashtra Pollution Centrol Board, Kulpatary Point, 3rd and 4th floor, Cine I* i
Cirele,Mumbai-400 022, India. SR e o
2. The CCF, Regional Office, Western Region, “Kendriyn Paryavaran Bhavan” Link Road
Raishankar Nogar, Bhopal- 462 016, (M. P). RO

3. The Environment Secretary, Room No. 217, 2nd Floor, Enviradineni De
Maharashtra Mantralaya, Mumbai- 400 032 ent Department, Govt, of
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KUMAR KERING PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.

Comeipondence Aodress, “Kumar Cepial’ 17 Foor, 2+13, Est Sireet, Camp, Pune ~ 411 001, 10, 25000e00, JU52 BbES, Fix: cossaans

Date: July 21, 2014
To,

Maharasbitea Pollation Control Board,
walpataru Point, 3% and 4" fleor,

Opp. Gine Planet, Sion Cirele,
Yumbei-400 022, India.

Sub: Post EC Monitoring report for Proposed Residential group Housing Seheme located at Survey No,
VY EG, TS, 1202 1206A, 1208, 124, 1205401, 'T258, 12161, T - A48, i,
12/1243, lE.ri.f'.t-'],_‘n."'illagu: Undri, Te, Haveli, Tune, Maharashira by M/, Kumar Kering
Properties Pvi. L.

Hef: Environmental Clearanee No. SEAC-2INCR.7T6/TC.2 Dated: 1_5"" July, 2013
Dicar Sir,

Thiz is in- refererice 1o ihe  requirement stated in the  Envirdnmental Clearznce No. SEAC-
IDI0/CR.T76/TC.2 Dated: 25" July, 2013 for our above mentioned Proposed Residential group Housing
Scheme located at Survey No. 120212013, 120/, 102, 1234, 1208, 1244, 12/5A/), 12638, 121611,
127, 128, 121201, 12123, 1371421, Villoge Undsi, Tn, Heveli, Pone, Mahorashtra by M/ Kemar
HKering Properties Pvt. Ltd.

Tn tccordance 1 your requirement please find enclosed herewith following documents for Post EC for the
subject project for your kind reference.

Drati sheet (January 2014 to June 2014)

Environment Cledmnese Letier

Complianze Report:

Post EC Environment Manitoring Report (January 2014 —~ March 2014)
Post EC Envirorument Moaitoring Report (April 2014 to June 2014)
Annexure | —Projeet Details & Annexure [1-EMP Cost

Copy of Mewspaper Advertisement {(English & Local Language)
Project Status Repon

Copy of Consent fo Eslablish

P ek
B T o e el

Fiope you will find the above in line with your requirement.

]
Thanking you, ) ﬁ'ﬂﬂ Y
i !
T ranarashira Pfl1u*1€nﬂﬂﬁ:u;?;§ﬂaf
For, M5, Kumar Kecing Propertics Pvt. Lid. agatary Point, 2341 FIEER
. Zion Mo pa Cchom, 1 iy
Cipp, S i S -«.I:'I_
R (AL EA - A0 Oz
g 1 -
Cﬂ].‘p}" Lol

I. The CCF, Repional Office, Western Region, “Kendriya Parvavaran Bhavan® Link Road Mo, 3,
Raishankar Nagar, Bhopal- 462 016. (M. P.).

2. Shri B. R. Maidu, Senior Eovirommental Engineer & Incharge, Parivesh Bhawan opp., YMC ward
Qffice MNo. 10, Subhanpura, Vadodara-390 023,

3. The Environment Secrctary, Room Mo, 217, 2nd Floor, Environment Department, Govt. of
Maharshira Mantrelaya, Mumbai- 400 032



Drate: March (3, 2415

Shri B. B Maldu,

Senior Environmental Engineer & Incharge
Parivesh Bhawan opp., VMC ward Olfice Bo. 10,
Subhaapura, Yadodara-390 023

Subject: Post EC Monitoring report foc Proposed Residential group Housing Scheme located at
Survey Mo, 121/2,1270/3, L4, 1272, 1234, 1338, 124, 15AM, 1238, 1261, 127,
1278, |1.'[1.|':| 121203, 137727, Village Undri, Ta, Haveli, Pune, Maharashirs by Ml
Kumur Kering Propertics Fvt. Lud.

Ref: Environmental Clearance No. SEAC-20011/CR.776/TC.2 Dated: 25 July, 2013
[Dear Sir,

This |s in reference to the requiremént stated in (he Envieonmentsl Clesmnce No. SEAC-
NCR.TIWTC.2Dated: 25™ July, 2013 for our sbove mentioned Proposed Residential proup
Housing Scheme located Survey No, 12702020073, 12714, 122, 1203A, 1268, 124, 125A/1, 1258,
124671, llf? 1248, 1220, 121203, 1317201, Village Undri, Ta, Haveli, Pune, Maharashtes by M/s.
Kumar Kering Properties Pvt. Lud.

In secordance o your reqeirament pleise find enclosed herewith following documents for Post EC e
thie subject praject fir youzr kind refenmce.

Dats sheet (July” [ 4-Deceather 14)

Environmental Clearance Letter

Compliance report

Past EC Environment monitoring repont (July® 14-September’ 1 4)
Past EC Envirenmeist monitoring report (Ooinber' 1 4-Decembar'14)
Annexare [- Project details & Annexure Il- EMP Cost

Copy of News paper Advertisement (English & Local langusge)
Project Stalus report

CTE Copy

SO o P e

Hope you will find the above in line with your requircmest.

Thanking you,

Wt aguor Febyo GFS
ours fuith il by, (wertareny 1w s, wew wEETe
For, Mfs. Bgmar Kering Properties Py, Lid, stafre wralery (0, 'wRin e

LHELLEC L g e ST

ST, WEISE - Je =33

@\I\,
CC to:

1. Mmtarashtra Pollution Control Board, Kelpataru Point, 3rd and 4th floor, Opp, Cine Planet, Sion
Circle Mumbai-400 022, India.

2. The CCF, Regional Office, Westem Region, *Kendriya Paryavaran Bhavan” Link Road No, 3,
Raithankar Nagar, Bhopal- 462 016, (M. P.).

J. The Environment Secretary, Room No. 217, 2ad Floor, Environment Department, Govt. of
Maharashira Maniralaya, Mumbai- 400 32
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AR KERING PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.

“TLFAGt - Soreet Cam Funa - 411001, 16l 200600, 1062 G508, Fax 0155
Date; March 03, 2015

T,
Maharashtra Pallution Control Board,
- Rulpatany Point, 3% and 4* flvor,
Opp. Gine Planct, Sion Circle,
‘Mumbai-400-022, India,

- Bubject: Post EC Monlioring report for Proposed Residential group Housing Scheme Jocaied at Survey

Mo, IULIALE, TZM, 102, 1204, 1243R, 1204, 125471, 1258, 12/61. 127, 1278,

124201, T2, 1371271, Village Undri, Ta, Haveli, Pune, Maharsshira by Mis. Kums
Kering Properties Prt. Ltd, : i S

Ref: Envirormental Clearanee No, SEAC-2010/CR.776/TC2 Dated: 259 3 uly, 2013

Brear Sir,

'.’['i!is_ is i rcference to the requirement staied in the Environmental Clesrance No. SEAC-
Z010/CR.776/TC.2Dated: 25" July, 2013 for our above mentioned Proposed Residential grous Housing

Schem located Survey No. 12/1/2,12/1/3, 121144, 12:2, 12/3A, 1238, 12/4, 12/5A/1, 12/5B, 12/6/1, 1277,

128, 121121, 1271263, 1317201, Village Undri, Te, Haveli, Fune, Maharashtra by Mis. Kumar Kering

Properties Pvt. Lid.

In ammﬁam: 1o your requirement please find eaclased herewith following documents for
subjést preject for your kind reference, | ko eiane e

Data shest {July'14-December'14)
Environmental Clearance Letter -

o b3

-

Post EC Environment manitoring report {July’14-September” 14)
Post EC Environment monitoring report (October” 14-December* 1 4)
Annexuns |- Project details & Annexuore [1- EMP Cost
Eﬂg}'ﬂfﬂcm paper Advertisement (English & Local language)
Project Status report

CIE Copy

Hope you will find the above in line with your requirement.

g6 O

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For, M/s. Kumar Kering Properties Py Lid.

W

ﬁt
Copy to:

1. The CCF, Regional Office; Western Ragion, “Kendriva . L
 Raishankar Nagar, Bhopal- 462 016, (M. P.), ¥ Paryvasan Bhavan™ Link Read Mo, 3,
2. Shri B. R Naidu, Senior Environmental Engineer & Inch Pariy

Office No. 10, Subhunpurs, Vadodara-390 023, arge, Parivesh Bhawan opp., VMC ward

3. The Envitonment Seerctary, Room No. 217, 2nd Fleor, Enviro
i ) X nment Departm Govt.
Maharashia Mamraleya, Mumbai- 400 032 g *
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Duate; March 28, 2014

To,

Shri B. R. Naidy,

Senior Environmental Engineer & Incharge
Parivesh Bhawan opp,, VMC ward Office No. 10,
Subhanpura, Vadodara-390 023

Sub: Post EC Monitoring report for Proposed Residential Eroup Housing Scheme Jocgted gt Survey No,
121212014, 1214, 1272, 1213A, 1238, 124, 125401, 12/5B, 127671, 1277, 1248, 121124,
1211243, 1371720, Villoge Undri, Ta, Havelj, Pune, Maharashiry by Mis. Kumar Kering
Properties Pyt, Lid,

Rel; Euwvironmental Clearance No, -SEA.E—I!]IM?TMCJ Dated; 25 July, 2013
Dear Kir,

This is in reference 1o the requirement stated in the Environmental Clearance Ng, SEAC-
2000VCRT76/TC.2Duted: 250 July, 2003 for our above mentioned Proposed Residentia] group Housing
Scheme located at Survey No, WZV2,1201, 120114, 1202, 12734, 12738, 124, 125401, 12058, 124641,
1217, 1258, 127121, 1211203, 1317201, Village Undri, T, Haveli, Pune, Mahsrashiry by M/s. Kumar

In accordance to your requirement please find enclosed herewith following decuments for Post EC for the
subjeet project for yvaur kind reference,

Data sheey (July'13 - December'13)

Environment Clearance L eter

Compliance Report

Post EC Environmen: Monitoring Report (July’13 - September’]3)
Past EC Environment Monitoring Repon (October)3 — December*| 3)
Annexure | - Project Detnils & Annexure I -EMP Cozy

Copy of Newspaper Advertisement {English & Local Language)
P'roject Satus Report

. Ack of CTE Applied

MHEA LR —

Hope you will fing the above in line with ¥OUT regquireiment,

Thanking you, : Palqor wid

Yours faithfully, =, %2
Fur, Mfs. Kumur Kering Properties Pvt. Lig

R o
s
CC to: '
I Mahamshtrs Pollution Control Board, Kalpataru Poing, 3rd ang #th floor, Opp. Cine Planer. Sion
Cirele, Mumbai<400 023, India.
2. The CCF, Regional Office, Westem Region, “Kendriyy Paryavaran Bhaygy” Link Road No. 3,
ishankar Nagar, Bhopal- 462 016, (M, P).
3 The Environment Secrctary, Room No. 217, 2nd Floor, Environmen: De Govt. of
Maharashtrg Muntralaya, Murmbai- 400 03z e
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KUMAR KERING PROPERTIES PVT. L1D.

.....

o pe pemieee Salrer R rs Chgdal” 15 Flor, I3, 3, Cam Sheel Caanp. Fusie— 17 00T, 72l a6 50580, 3053 KREY, Zan: 20353203

Irkes Mavch 28, 2014
.
Maligrashira Polluinog Conorol Boanel,
Kalpatarn Point, 3 and 4" oo,
Oop, Cine Plamsea, Sicn Chcle,
Bvlumbiz 00 422, dndtea.

Suf: Pos BEC Memimicg 10".!r:-r‘{ for Propozed Residenvial growp [-In.ming Schicme [eeansd ai Jurvey Mo,
TN, BRA, D2 12634, IE."':?B, L2048, 12945400, B, 12000, (200, (WS 1
12712078 320, Villeae Undei. 1o, Havelic Pupe, ."»l..h.umlllm by Al Kitmar Kering
Froperiles v, Léd.

Ref: BEnviconmentsl Cleavanee Ko, SEAC-2010,CRAT6TC.2 Dated: 23 Juiy, 2013
Lerr Sir.

Tats 15 in reference b the regoicensent swted in the Enviectmendsl Clananse Mo, SEAL-
INMBCRTTEMC 20 ted: 28" Tuly, 2013 for aur above mentianed Proposed Residemniat pronp | lousicg
Seheme lwated al Survey Moo 12202080, |04, 1208, L2950, 12058 1244, ESAM, |36EH, 12061,
1357, 1208 120121, 12 133, L3, Willuge Undel, To Plevel, Pune, Malaasives by M Kumay
Bering Urapertics Fve. Léd, :

I mccprdance 1o voar reguirgment please And enciosed herswill fidlowing documents for Post B s the
wypiect praject for vowr kind soterence,

Dota slieet (July 3 - Doeccobner’ 133

LEnvironment O fearsnee Lamer

Complinmee Report

st BC Eovironrment Monizones Report (fuly™ L3 - Beplembert | 3)
Post BC Ervironment Meniloning Kepont §O0cober’ 13 — Desember 135
Annexara T Project Details & Annexure IT-EMT Cos

Copy of Mewspaper Adverdiszaent {1inglish 4 Loeal Langoane)

e ot Status Report

Ack. of CTE Applizsd

g T e e 1

Tiape you-will find the abowve in line with yous requineme:t.

Tharking yuu, EE'!‘:F_':'., A e

Yours Tedrully, .c-'}'f‘i’y' P l 'ri r’!%

l't;:ur,, Ml huq‘rugr Krering Propecties vt Ll 'Il“‘.
— o ARy

(’:‘h‘ f‘d__,_.--""""

LEI-I.‘.I}' {1

b The CCF, Hegiong) Office, Wesler Eeaicn, “Kerdriya Pareavaran Blavan™ Link Rond Na 3
[taishankar hopar, Bhepal- 462 G165 )L

d, wha 2 Re Maidu, Sewior Environmenal Fpginser & locharge, Pacivesh khowan opp.. ¥ MO wand
Otlice Moo 10, Subloypu=a, Vadodara-3w) (023,

d. The Ewviconmem Seeretary. Room No. 217, Zed Fleor, Laviconwen Deparineal, Guovt, of
balarazhirs Manteglaye, Bumbai- 4 032
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KUMAR KERING PROPERTIES PVT. LTD,

" Comepuidcines AT Rarnar CapiGl 1 FIear, 1% RSt SIredh, Galmp, Fune - 411001 T e 235056, SUS2 Bo98, [4a 20051368

.-'

|3

%
.-uTr

Lrate: Morch 28, Z8 4

H

The FEaviromment Secneicy,

Foeam Mo, 217, 2nd Floor, Feviremmezon e e,
Cruv L of Malaeasinton Manirade,

e ui i 400 032

Sube  Posl I Manioring repert Tur Proposed Kesidertial sooup Heosing, Seheme locabed ol Scoeey o,
P20 2005, 20 PR LA TR, 1M TR0 TS0 1200 12070 128, L2/129, E211243,
i e, Vilkepe Linden, Ta, $aveli, Pone, bshirachira by Mivo Kumar Kerieg Propertivs Pvi
L. '

tef; Enviroumental Clewrunce No. SEAC-HIWCR. T T2 Dated: 25% July, 2013
Licar Sir,

This 15 m eferenge fo the requirecicnt sioded e Emvironntental Clzzzangs No, SEAC-
AUCIKR T T2 Mateds 255 Tnly, 2013 for our above mentioned Proposed Resideatial group 1ousing
Scheme Locangd & Survew Mo T2 PR T TR, 1202, 1254, 13008, 1208, 13500 TURR, 18, (207,
L2E, E22000 120275, LWL, Vidlape Liadri, Ta, Havelio Pune. Mahorzsliia By AL Kumar Kering
Pruprcr eies Frr, L,

I aecordanes 1o wour feguiremenl plesse ind encicsed herewith falleewer g clociaments for Post L foc e
“.gubpect pooject Bor your Eieed refenenze.

Date shevt {0l 13 - Deceneber' 15}

-2 Bwvirowment Clearance Letter -

Y. Compliwe Bepoct

A, [ast BC Enviromnent Monitering Kepoet [July 13 - Sentember’ 13}

3. Post EC Evvincintent Monritovieg Repoot (October' 13 - December' 151

. Annenie | — Project Detadls & Anoecone TE-EWD Cost

7. Capy of Newspaper Adveizement JEnglish & Loeal Lanpuge),

f. Projucl Sodes Kepon

0, Ack aF CTE Apphicd f’%’%ﬂ a
Heupse s wll Fzpd Al b o b Wil youar reguirement. ; i
Thazking vou, e w33

Yours fajek iy,
Fur, T'r[:"i Kul!_g_;r Kering Propertica Pyr, Lut

C‘um' kr!

1. To. Mahareshouy Polluen Coneaol Based, Kalpatare Paing, 3 and 4" tlaor, Opp. Cine Plane, Sion
Circle. Mumbad-4006 322 [k

shirt B. R. Naidu, Senior Environmental Fegineer & Eclarce, F.;erzsh Bhawan vpp., VMO wand
Odliee Mo 34, Subhgspura, Vadodar-30N) I:i'-",J

The CCF, Regisnal Office, Westenn Rugion, “Kendriva Farvavaran Bhavan® Link Read Ne. 3,
& lnlmnl-.a.r Tagrar, BEopst- 462 46 M. P

bd
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KUMAR KERING PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.
T Compandance Agdress: FUmar Gaplal 19T 0ar, 2913, Cail Sied], Camp, Puna - 411 007, Tol 5350000, J00 0008 P oieos

Duate: July 21, 2014

To,

Shri B, B. Naide,

Senior Environmental Engineer & Incharge
Parivesh Bhowan opp,, YMC ward Office No. 10,
Subhanpura, Vadodara-390 (23

Sub: Post EC Monitoring report for Proposed Residential group Housing Scheme located a1 Survey
No, V221043, 12/1/4, 1212, L23A, | 2038, 124, |25A7, 12/5B, 125671, 127, | 2/B. 1211211,
121273, 1317271, Yillage Undri, Ta, l-hwh. Pune, Maharashtra by Mfs. Kumar Kering
FProperties Pvi. Lid.

Ref: Environmental Clearance No. SEAC-2010/CR.776/TC.2 Dated: 25 July, 2013
Deear Sir.

This is in reference 10 the reguirement staited in the Environmental Clearance No, SEAC-
2010/CR,776/TC.2Dwted: 25" July, 2003 for our above mentioned Proposed Residential group
Housing Scheme located at Survey No. 12/112,12/1/3, 12414, 1272, 12134, 1238, 12/4, 12/5A41, 12/5B,
127641, 1277, 128, 121271, 1202/3, 1314271, Village Undri, Ta, Haveli, Pune, Malmrashira by i,
Kumar Kering Properties Pvi, Lid.

In accordance to your requirement please find enclosed herewith following docements for Post EC for
the subject project for vour kind reference.

Datn sheei (January 2014 to June 2014)

Enviranment Clearance Letter

Compliance Repori

Past EC Environment Monitoring Report (January 2014 - March 2014)
Post EC Environment Monitoring Repoat (April 2014 to June 20[4)
Annexure 1 — Projeet Details & Annexure 11 -EMP Cost

Copy of Newspapsr Advertisement (English & Local Language)

8. Project Stams Report
9. Copy of Consent 1o Establish

Hope you will find the above in line with your requirement. \/.j
Thanking you, S 3‘4‘
e T -~ i II:‘ 't !

Yours faithfully,
For, M/, Eumlr riies Py Lid,

CC te:

1. Mahamshtre Pollution Control Board, Kalpaturu Point, 3ed and 4th floor, Opp. Cine Planet, Sion
ircle, Mumbai-400 022, Indis.
r CCF, Regional Office, Western Region, “Kendriva Parvavaran Bhavan™ Link Road No. 3,
Raishankar Nagar, Bhopal- 462 016. (M., P.).
3. The Environment Secretary, Room No. 217, Ind Floor, Environment Departmest, Govt. of
Maharazhtra Mantraloys, Mambai- 400 032

= e L B e




KUMAR KERING PRDPERTIES PYT.LTD.

T irasondenzn At nas Ruma Gagilal 13 Floar, 2443, Eas: SUEe], Catp, Pull - 413 491, Tl 13340350 3057 SRER, Fae: 25585565

Datas July 21, 349314
To,
AMaharashira Fullution Condeal Board.
Kalpatare Point, 3 and 4" floor,
Opp. Clie Planet, Sion Tircle,
Sombe a2, Tnli.

Sl Past LT Moniworing repert for Prpesed Residentisd pronp Honsing Schemes fecared &t Survey s,
A2 Y, I"?IM V202, 123a, LIERE, 120, VE3aq, [25R) 1201, 1270 T8, 12020,
1241205, 150228, "-.Jcllng-: Lndel, La, llaveli,  Pone, M harashit By 0. Kumnar Koring
roperties i, Lid

fef: Environmental Clearunce No, SEAC-2RBCR,TTHTC.2 Dated: 25" July, 2013
Dear Sir,

This 5 in refersnee o e regniremant gared in the Envieenmeriel Cleawnce Moo SEAC
OIS 2 Dared: 25 Juke, 263 dar our shove medioned Proposed Residential group Tlousing
Scheme Joggted a0 Survey Mo, 1200203003 1213, WYZ] 1234, 1238, 124, [25A7, 1058, THAM,
297, 128, 12920, 12155 132 Village Voded, Ta, Havsl,  Pong, Meobeeashire by dbés Kumar
Kering Fropesries Py Enl

T zeeendaoce ko voue requitenend plesse Lnd coclated ecewith fellowing documents tor Posd B for th:
subject praject for vour kind refotence.

Lata ghecs [Fanuace 2054 oo Juzee 20 L)

Exvigraemenst Cloronnoe Letler

Campliance Eeport

Past BC Bwicamnment ddecatenny Rupon (Jenuaey 2013 — March 2143
Fosl B9 Epviraimnent Monitoring, l».ep-,n CApt: 2004 b fure 2004}
Asnncxure | — Projest Details & Aooneswee 1D BT Cosl

Cony of Movespaper Sdvertizeren! (Englist & Local Languaze)
Frojoct Siulus Hepor

Crpy of Comaend o Tslablish

e I Ry BV SR
e T e .

el

Hupe wou il Nid Bl above 12 Loe 0t vonr rdguikeimaet

» i

Thankiag, v, éh" a &gil

-1 R Trrel EUHTU

wours fuithlully, ;td'rafash'lr Pt ui!.': L-1' e
Ior, Mis Kumer eging Peopertics ML L ot ':- = _' S e R N %

L"h._ \ _-_~i-::'..'-u.1 -.-_"-" L REEATS

| R P e amemrr
‘ﬁ'\ Lrcinl el

Copy ta:
lf. The GO Rezienal Offics, Western Region, “Kendriva Fanavaren Biwavas” Link Food ~o, 2,
nishankar apar. hapat- 462 316 (ki F).
T Bhei 15 K. Maido, Sentor Boviponowental Goginees & Incharee, Pacovesh Bhavwag opp., W80 ward
Oiliee Mo, [0, Suhhanpora, Yadodari- 390 G633,
3, The Pwivormen Sceeetary. Boom Ba, 7170 2md Floce, Fovironment Depariment. Govt. of
bl shormshire Maoirilayw, bambii- 400032



Budget for Environment M anagement Plan

Construction Phase:

Palm Spring
Sr. No. | Parameter Total cost in
Lakhs per annum

1 Water for dust Suppression& Health 0.5

Check up
2 Site Sanitation 0.7
3 Environmental Monitoring 1.0
4 Disinfection 0.5

Total Cost 2.7

Operation Phase:

Sr. . Capital Cost Recurring CostPer
No. Pollution Control Measures (Igrs). L akhs) Annum (gRs. Lakhs)
1. |STP 6.5 0.5
2. |SolidWaste Management 2 0.5
3. |RanWater Harvesting 10 15
4. |Energy Conservation 3 0.25
5. |Landscaping 44 2
Total 65.5 4.75




Public Notice Project: “Palmspring”, Pune, Maharashtra

(July’16 - Dec’16) Developer: M/s. Kumar Kering Properties Pvt. Ltd.

Public Notice

English News paper Public Notice

M arathi News Paper Public Notice

GREEN CIRCLE INC. 1



Onein All Maintenance & Services

One In 410 1145 Sadashiv Peth, Perugate, Pune. 411030 contact: - (91) 814-943-9333
GSTN: 27AGGPD1036K 1ZN

To,

Pune.
Subject: Waste Management System Installation Certificate
Respected Sir/Madam,
As per municipal solid waste (Management & Handling) Rules 2000, we have implemented
Compost project at:

Kumar Palmsprings, Pune

Total Number of tenements: 30 nos. of Bungalows
Parees Automatic Organic Waste Converter 50 kg/day capacity

We hereby certify that above system is installed and in working condition for total
tenements.

Thanking you,

Foe, e In Ml Maintsranos & Serviees

Pppobar




GREEN CIRCLE, INC.

intagratad HSEQR Consulting Engineers, Scianfists & Trainers
{Recognised By Minsiny of Envirenmeant, Forest and Climate Change, Maw Delhi Under EPA 158G
iy (Mo_ C - 1508 / 32/ 2007 - GPW)
(IS0 2001, 14001 & OHSAS 18001 Cerified Crganisation)

W oHT

Report No:-GClI/V/Lab/EM-SP/18-19/March-00/01924 Date: 27/03/2019

ANALYSIS REPORT

Client details Sample Details
Name Palmspringby M/s M/s.Kumar | o 1o code GCI/V/19/C4/AAL
Kering Properties Pvt. Ltd.
S. No. 12/1/2,12/1/3, 12/1/4, 12/2, | Location NEAR SECURITY GATE
12/3A, 12/3,B, 12/4, 12/5A/1,
Address 12/5B, 12/6/1, 12/7, 12/8, 12/12/1,
12/12/3, 13/1/2/1, Village Undri, | Date of Sampling 18/03/2019
Taluka Haveli, Dist: Pune,
Maharashtra
Sampling Done By Dwarkesh Date of Sample Received 19/03/2019
Analysis Starts On 19/03/2019 Sampling Instrument RDS, FPS
Analysis Completion On | 26/03/2019 Sampling Method IS5182 : Part5: 1975
AMBIENT AIR ANALYSIS RESULTS
o National Ambient Air
No. Parameters Unit Results Quality Standards Reference Method
(NAAQS) amended 2009
1 Particulate Matter (PM1o) ug/ms 92.4 100 IS 5182 : Part 23 : 2006
2 Particulate Matter (PMz.s) pug/ms 54.3 60 NAAQS Guidelines
3 Sulphur dioxide (SO2) ug/ms 14.3 80 IS 5182 : Part 2 : 2001
4 Oxides of Nitrogen (NOx) ug/ms 15.8 80 IS 5182 : Part 6 : 2006
5 Carbon Monoxide CO mg/ms3 0.51 2.0 IS 5182 : Part 10 : 1999
6 Ozone as O3 pg/ms3 14.7 100 NAAQS Guidelines
7 Lead as Pb pg/ms3 BDL (<0.1) 1.0 NAAQS Guidelines
8 Nickel as Ni ng/m?3 BDL (<1) 20 NAAQS Guidelines
9 Arsenic as As ng/ms3 BDL (<1) 6.0 NAAQS Guidelines
10 Ammonia as NH3 pg/ms3 BDL (<5) 400 NAAQS Guidelines
11 Benzene , CeHe pg/ms | BDL (<0.01) 5.0 IS 5182 (Part 11):2006
12 Benzo (a) Pyrene ng/ms3 BDL (<0.1) 1.0 Gas Chromatography
: _L{Lj L

Authorized Signatory

e Analysisis subject to the condition In Which the Sample Is received at our Laboratory.
. Reports can not be used as an evidence anywhere including judiciary purpose without our prior permission.
e Sample will be retained till one month from the date of sampling.

CORP. OFFICE & ;| Grean Empew (Anupushgam)|, Ahove AXIS Bank. M. Yash Complox, Goirl Main Road, Vatodar - 250 021 (Gujarat], INDIA
RED Tel: «01 - 265 - 2371260 Call: =« Q3265 1835 Emall: o fgreancire i com Wabsite: Wi resncirsléns com




GREEN CIRCLE, INC.

intagratad HSEQR Consulting Engineers, Scianfists & Trainers
{Recognised By Minsiny of Envirenmeant, Forest and Climate Change, Maw Delhi Under EPA 158G
iy (Mo_ C - 1508 / 32/ 2007 - GPW)
(IS0 2001, 14001 & OHSAS 18001 Cerified Crganisation)

W oHT

Report No:- GCI/V/Lab/EM-SP/18-19/March-00/01924 Date: 27/03/2019

ANALYSIS REPORT

Client details Sample Details
Name Palmspringby M/s M/s. Kumar sample Code GCI/V/19/C4/AA2
Kering Properties Pvt. Ltd.
S. No. 12/1/2, 12/1/3, 12/1/4, 12/2, Location SOUTHWEST CORNER OF
12/3A, 12/3,B, 12/4, 12/5A/1, SITE
Address 12/5B, 12/6/1, 12/7, .12/8, 12/12/1,
%:u/ ulkza/l 3|1| ;3; TI/ git\gti%e undr. | bate of sampling 18/03/2019
Maharashtra
Sampling Done By Dwarkesh Date of Sample Received | 19/03/2019
Analysis Starts On 18/03/2019 Sampling Instrument RDS, FPS
Analysis Completion On | 26/03/2019 Sampling Method IS5182 : Part5: 1975
AMBIENT AIR ANALYSIS RESULTS
o National Ambient Air
No. Parameters Unit Results Quality Standards Reference Method
(NAAQS) amended 2009
1 Particulate Matter (PMuo) pg/ms3 82.1 100 IS 5182 : Part 23 : 2006
2 Particulate Matter (PM25) pg/ms3 51.3 60 NAAQS Guidelines
3 Sulphur dioxide (SO2) pg/ms3 17.1 80 IS5182 : Part 2 : 2001
4 Oxides of Nitrogen (NOx) pg/ms 13.5 80 IS 5182 : Part 6 : 2006
5 Carbon Monoxide CO mg/ms3 0.53 2.0 IS5182 : Part 10 : 1999
6 Ozone as O3 pg/ms3 11.9 100 NAAQS Guidelines
7 Lead as Pb pg/ms3 BDL (<0.1) 1.0 NAAQS Guidelines
8 Nickel as Ni ng/ms3 BDL (<1) 20 NAAQS Guidelines
9 Arsenic as As ng/ms3 BDL (<1) 6.0 NAAQS Guidelines
10 Ammonia as NH3 pg/ms3 BDL (<5) 400 NAAQS Guidelines
11 Benzene , CeHe pg/ms | BDL(<0.01) 5.0 IS 5182 (Part 11):2006
12 Benzo (a) Pyrene ng/ms3 BDL (<0.1) 1.0 Gas Chromatography
hrtal

Authorized Signatory

e  Analysis is subject to the condition In Which the Sample Is received at our Laboratory.
e Reports can not be used as an evidence anywhere including judiciary purpose without our prior permission.
e Sample will be retained till one month from the date of sampling.

CORP. OFFICE & ;| Grean Empew (Anupushgam)|, Ahove AXIS Bank. M. Yash Complox, Goirl Main Road, Vatodar - 250 021 (Gujarat], INDIA
RED Tel: «01 - 265 - 2371260 Call: =« Q3265 1835 Emall: o fgreancire i com Wabsite: Wi resncirsléns com




W oHT

ThiE QRELH FRECPLE

GREEN CIRCLE, INC.

intagratad HSEQR Consulting Engineers, Scianfists & Trainers

(Mo, 0 « 15308 7 32 / 2007 « CPW)

(150 3001, 14001 & OHSAS 18001 Cerified Crganisation)

Report No:- GCI/V/Lab/EM-SP/18-19/March-00/01924

{Recognised By Minsiny of Envirenmeant, Forest and Climate Change, Maw Delhi Under EPA 158G

Date: 27/03/2019

ANALYSIS REPORT

Client details

Sample Details

Palmspringby M/s M/s. Kumar

12/12/3, 13/1/2/1, Village Undri,

Name Kering Properties Pyt. Ltd. Sample Code GCI/V/19/C4/AA3
S.No. 12/1/2,12/1/3, 12/1/4, 12/2, Location NORTHEAST CORNER OF
12/3A, 12/3,B, 12/4, 12/5A/1, SITE
12/5B, 12/6/1, 12/7, 12/8, 12/12/1,

Address

Taluka Haveli, Dist: Pune, Date of Sampling 18/03/2019
Maharashtra

Sampling Done By Dwarkesh Date of Sample Received | 19/03/2019

Analysis Starts On 19/03/2019 Sampling Instrument RDS, FPS

Analysis Completion On | 26/03/2019 Sampling Method IS5182 : Part5: 1975

AMBIENT AIR ANALYSIS RESULTS

o National Ambient Air
No. Parameters Unit Results Quality Standards Reference Method
(NAAQS) amended 2009

1. Particulate Matter (PM1o) pg/ms 84.7 100 IS 5182 : Part 23 : 2006
2. Particulate Matter (PMz.s) pg/ms3 52.2 60 NAAQS Guidelines
3. Sulphur dioxide (SO2) pg/ms3 20.3 80 IS5182 : Part 2 : 2001
4, Oxides of Nitrogen (NOx) pg/ms3 11.9 80 IS 5182 : Part 6 : 2006
5. Carbon Monoxide CO mg/ms3 0.59 2.0 IS 5182 : Part 10 : 1999
6. Ozone as O3 pg/ms 11.6 100 NAAQS Guidelines
7. Lead as Pb pg/ms3 BDL (<0.1) 1.0 NAAQS Guidelines
8. Nickel as Ni ng/m?3 BDL (<1) 20 NAAQS Guidelines
9. Arsenic as As ng/ms3 BDL (<1) 6.0 NAAQS Guidelines
10. Ammonia as NH3 pg/ms BDL (<5) 400 NAAQS Guidelines
11. Benzene , CeHe pg/ms | BDL(<0.01) 5.0 IS 5182 (Part 11):2006
12. Benzo (a) Pyrene ng/ms3 BDL (<0.1) 1.0 Gas Chromatography

- s .{..n:'\: { -F:A"t"-'

=

Authorized Signatory

e  Analysis is subject to the condition In Which the Sample Is received at our Laboratory.

e Sample will be retained till one month from the date of sampling.

. Reports can not be used as an evidence anywhere including judiciary purpose without our prior permission.

CORF, OFFICE &

R&D Tal: «01 - 265 -

Green Empew (Anupushgam), Above AXIS Bank. M. Yash Complox, Goirl Main Road, Vatodar - 2590 021 (Gujaral]. INDIA
2371260 Call: =B G325 BI85 Emaill: fnloMgresndirelBing com Wabaite: Wi resncirsl#ns com




GREEN CIRCLE, INC.

intagratad HSEQR Consulting Engineers, Scianfists & Trainers
{Recognised By Minsiny of Envirenmeant, Forest and Climate Change, Maw Delhi Under EPA 158G
(Mo O = 1508 / 32 7 2007 - CPW)
(IS0 2001, 14001 & OHSAS 18001 Cerified Crganisation)

{

ThiE QRELH FRECPLE

Report No: GCI/V/Lab/EM-SP/18-19/March-00/01924 Date: 21/03/2019

ANALYSIS REPORT

Client Details Sample Details

Palmspringby M/s M/s. Kumar Kering

Name Properties Pvt. Ltd. Sample Code GCI/V/19/C4/N1-N3
S.No. 12/1/2, 12/1/3, 12/1/4, 12/2, Location As per table
12/3A, 12/3,B, 12/4, 12/5A/1, 12/5B, Quantity NA

Address 12/6/1,12/7,12/8, 12/12/1,12/12/3, Date of Measurement 19/03/2019

13/1/2/1, Village Undri, Taluka Haveli,
Dist: Pune, Maharashtra

Sound Level Meter

Sampling Instrument (HTC/SL-1352)

Measurement Done By Dwarkesh Sampling Method HTC/SL-1352 Inst. Manual

NOISE MONITORING RESULTS

Day Time Night Time
Sr. _ ) Results MPCB MPCB
Location Name Units . o
No. Permissible Results Permissible
Limit Limit
1. | Near Security Gate dB (A) 502 55 44.3 45
2. | Southwest Corner of the Site dB (A) 521 55 43.1 45
3. | Northeast Corner of the Site dB (A) 49.6 55 40.8 45

Limits: Maharashtra pollution Control Board has prescribed 55dB (A) as an upper limit of noise level during day time and 45 dB
(A) during night time for residential area.

4 LJ*-!L

i

Authorized Signatory

e  Analysis is subject to the condition In Which the Sample Is received at our Laboratory.
. Reports can not be used as an evidence anywhere including judiciary purpose without our prior permission.
e Sample will be retained till one month from the date of sampling.

CORF, OFFICE &

R&D

Tel: «01 - 265 -

Green Empire (Anupushgam), Ahove AXIS Bank, Mr, Yash Complox, Goirl kain Road, Yatocara
2371260 Call: =B G325 BI85 Emaill: fnloMgresndirelBing com Wabaite: Wi resncirsl#ns com

S50 027 | Ginmrat], TNDIA




GREEN CIRCLE, INC.

intagratad HSEQR Consulting Engineers, Scianfists & Trainers
{Recognised By Minsiny of Envirenmeant, Forest and Climate Change, Maw Delhi Under EPA 158G
iy (Mo_ C - 1508 / 32/ 2007 - GPW)
(IS0 2001, 14001 & OHSAS 18001 Cerified Crganisation)

{

W oHT

Report No:- GCI/V/Lab/EM-SP/18-19/March-00/01924 Date: 27/03/2019

ANALYSIS REPORT

Client Details Sample Details
Palmspringby M/s M/s. Kumar Kering
Properties Pvt. Ltd.

S.No. 12/1/2,12/1/3, 12/1/4, 12/2, 12/3A, Location SOIL — Project site
12/3,B, 12/4, 12/5A/1, 12/5B, 12/6/1, 12/7,
Address 12/8, 12/12/1, 12/12/3, 13/1/2/1, Vilage

Name Sample Code GCl/Vv/19/C4/s1

Undri, Taluka Haveli, Dist: Pune, Quantity 2.0kg
Maharashtra
Sampling Done By Dwarkesh Date of Sampling 18/03/2019
Analysis Starts on 19/03/2019
Analysis Completion On 26/03/2019 Sample Received Date 19/03/2019
SOIL ANALYSIS RESULTS
Sr. No. Parameter Unit Results Test Procedure
1 pH (1:5 Soil Suspension) - 7.3 IS 2720 (Part 26):1987
Electrical Conductivity
2 . . mS/cm 0.52 EPA Method 9045
(1:5 Soil Suspension)
3 Total Nitrogen as N mg/kg 40.2 Kjeldahl Method
4 Phosphate as P mg/kg 58.1 Olsen Method
5 Potasium as K mg/kg 182 EPA 3050 B
6 Exchangeable Calcium as Ca meq/100g 11.3 EPA 3050 B
7 Exchangeable Magnesium as Mg meq/100g 9.1 EPA3050 B
8 Exchangeable Sodium as Na meq/100g 0.88 EPA3050 B
9 Organic Matter % 171 Walkey and Black Method
10 Texture - Sandy Clay | Robinson Pipette Method
BDL =Below Detectable Limit DL =Detectable Limit

|

". .Ir.n:-{':' .=
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Authorized Signatory

e  Analysis is subject to the condition In Which the Sample Is received at our Laboratory.
. Reports can not be used as an evidence anywhere including judiciary purpose without our prior permission.
e Sample will be retained till one month from the date of sampling.

CDRF. OFFIGE & | Green Empes (Anupushgam), Above AXTS Bank. N Yash Complos, Goin ain Road, vatooar - S50 027 (Guparal]. INDIA,
RED Tel: «01 - 265 - 2371260 Call: =« Q3265 1835 Emall: o fgreancire i com Wabsite: Wi resncirsléns com




GREEN CIRCLE, INC.

intagratad HSEQR Consulting Engineers, Scianfists & Trainers
{Recognised By Minsiny of Envirenmeant, Forest and Climate Change, Maw Delhi Under EPA 158G
iy (Mo_ C - 1508 / 32/ 2007 - GPW)
(IS0 2001, 14001 & OHSAS 18001 Cerified Crganisation)

W oHT

Report No.:- GCI/V/Lab/EM-SP/18-19/March-00/01924 Date: 27/03/2019

ANALYSIS REPORT

Client Details Sample Details
Name Palmspringby M/s M/s. Kumar Kering sample Code GCI/V/19/C4/DW1
Properties Pvt. Ltd.
S. No. 12/1/2, 12/1/3, 12/1/4, 12/2, 12/3A, Location Municipal Water at Project Site
12/3,B, 12/4,12/5A/1, 12/5B, 12/6/1, 12/7,
Address 12/8,12/12/1, 12/12/3, 13/1/2/1, Village .
Undri, Taluka Haveli, Dist: Pune, J Quantity 2000 ml
Maharashtra
Sampling Done By Dwarkesh Date of Sampling 18/03/2019
Analysis Starts on 19/03/2019 Sampling Method APHA 1060
Analysis Completion On 26/03/2019 Sample Received Date 19/03/2019
DRINKING WATER ANALYSIS RESULTS
St _ Permissible Limit
Parameter Unit Results as per IS 10500- Reference Method
No. 2012
1 Colour Hazen Nil 5 APHA 22nd EDITION
2 Odour - No Odour Unobjectionable | APHA 22nd EDITION
3 Taste - Agreeable Agreeable APHA 22nd EDITION
4 Turbidity NTU BDL(<0.5) 1 IS : 3025 Part 10-1984 (Reaff: 2002)
5 pH at 25 °C - 6.9 6.5-8.5 IS : 3025 Part 11- 1983 (Reaff:2002)
6 Total Dissolved Solids mg/I 248 500 IS : 3025 Part 16-1984 (Reaff:2003)
7 Total Alkalinity as CaCO3 mg/I 121 200 IS : 3025 Part 23- 986(Reaff:2003)
8 Total Hardness as CaCO3 mg/I 76 200 IS : 3025 Part 21-2009
9 Calcium as Ca mg/I 58 75 IS : 3025 Part 40-1991 (Reaff:2003)
10 Magnesium as Mg mg/I 26 30 APHA 22nd EDITION-3500 Mg-B
11 Chloride as Cl- mg/I 89 250 IS : 3025 Part 32-1988 (Reaff:2003)
12 Sulphate as SO4 mg/I 61 200 APHA 22nd EDN-4500- SO42- E
13 Nitrate as NO3 mg/| 21 45 APHA 22nd EDN -4500- NO3- B
14 Iron as Fe mg/I 0.12 0.30 IS : 3025 Part 53-2003
15 Manganese as Mn mg/I BDL (<0.02) 0.10 APHA 22nd EDN -3500-Mn D
16 Fluoride as F mg/| 0.42 1.00 APHA 22nd EDN -4500-F B&D
17 Lead as Pb mg/| BDL (<0.03) 0.05 1S:3025 Part 47 (Reaff:2003)
18 Copper as Cu mg/I BDL (<0.03) 0.05 IS:3025 Part 42 (Reaff:2003)
19 Zinc as Zn mg/| 0.89 5.00 1S:3025 Part:49 (Reaff:2003)
20 g‘fgf"a'e”t Chromium as mg/l | BDL (<0.03) 0.05 1S:3025 Part:37 (Reaff:2003)
21 | Residual Free Chlorine as CI2 mg/| BDL (<0.10) 0.20 APHA 22nd EDN -4500-CI B
22 Cadium as Cd mg/| BDL (<0.03) 0.003 1S:3025 Part 48(Reaff:2003)
23 | Aluminium mg/| BDL (<0.03) 0.03 IS:3025 Part:55 (Reaff:2003)

BDL =Below Detectable Limit

|l.:.\_|_l-' §

Authorized Signatory

e Analysis is subject to the condition In Which the Sample Is received at our Laboratory.
. Reports can not be used as an evidence anywhere including judiciary purpose without our prior permission.
e Sample will be retained till one month from the date of sampling.

CORP. OFFICE & ;| Grean Empew (Anupushgam)|, Ahove AXIS Bank. M. Yash Complox, Goirl Main Road, Vatodar - 250 021 (Gujarat], INDIA
RED Tel: «01 - 265 - 2371260 Call: =« Q3265 1835 Emall: o fgreancire i com Wabsite: Wi resncirsléns com
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